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South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021

The DTS is a large-scale household survey aimed at collecting accurate statistics on the travel behaviour and expenditure of
South African residents travelling within the borders of the country. Such information is crucial when determining the
contribution of tourism to the South African economy, as well as helping with planning, marketing, policy formulation, and

the regulation of tourism-related activities.

KIND OF DATA
Sample survey data

UNIT OF ANALYSIS
Households and individuals

Version

VERSION DESCRIPTION
v1: Edited, anonymised dataset for public distribution

VERSION DATE
2022

VERSION NOTES

Version 1 was downloaded from Stats SA in July 2023.

Scope

NOTES

The following information was collected: Domestic day and overnight trips undertaken; trips undertaken by respondents and
trips by other household members without the respondent accompanying them; the profile of the most recent day/overnight
domestic trips undertaken both by the respondent and other household members (detailing information on destination, trip
length, purpose of visit, accommodation, transport, activities, trip expenditure, etc.) and socio-demographic information.

Coverage

GEOGRAPHIC COVERAGE
The survey had national coverage

GEOGRAPHIC UNIT

The lowest level of geographic aggregation covered by the data is municipality.

UNIVERSE
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The target population of the survey consists of all private households in all nine provinces of South Africa and residents in
workers’ hostels. The survey does not cover other collective living quarters such as students’ hostels, oldage homes,
hospitals, prisons and military barracks, and is therefore only representative of non-institutionalised and non-military
persons or households in South Africa.
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Statistics South Africa Government of South Africa
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conducted by Statistics South Africa.

The Master Sample used a two-staged, stratified design with probability-proportional-to-size (PPS) sampling of PSUs from
within strata, and systematic sampling of dwelling units (DUs) from the sampled primary sampling units (PSUs). A self-
weighting design at provincial level was used. Stratification was done in two stages: Primary stratification was defined by
metropolitan and non-metropolitan geographic area type. During secondary stratification, the Census 2011 data were
summarised at PSU level. The following variables were used for secondary stratification: household size, education,
occupancy status, gender, industry and income.

WEIGHTING

Sampling weights are constructed for the 12 reference months. These included both full sample and replicate weights for
each of the 12 reference months. The full sample and replicate weights are calibrated using the population control totals for
the cells defined by the cross-classification Age-Group x Population-Group x Gender at the national level, and broad Age
Groups at the province level.
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Stats SA suspended face-to-face data collection for all its surveys on 19 March 2020 as a result of the COVID19 pandemic
and restricted movement. The mode of data collection was changed from face-to-face CAPI (Computer-Assisted Personal
Interviews) to CATI (Computer-Assisted Telephonic Interviews) to facilitate data collection during successive lockdown
phases due to the COVID-19 pandemic. Therefore, in 2021, households that provided usable telephone numbers in 2019
were interviewed telephonically. Please see the DTS2021 Report for more details.
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Data Description

Data file Cases Variables
dts-2021-day-v1l 32629 119
dts-2021-night-vl 32629 159
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Data file: dts-2021-day-vl

Cases:

32629

Variables: 119

Variables

ID

V2259
V2260
V2261
V2262
V2263
V2264
V2265
V2266
V2267
V2268
V2269
V2270
V2271
V2272
V2273
V2274
V2275
V2276
V2277
V2278
V2279
V2280
V2281
V2282
V2283
V2284
V2285
V2286
V2287
V2288
V2289
V2290
V2291
V2292
V2293
V2294
V2295
V2296

Name

UQNO
PERSONNO
IndividualNo
Surveydate
Datamonth
Pr_Code
four_by four
Sex

DOB

AGE
POPULATION
EDUCATION
Respondent
Q11DAYSA
Q12WHYNODAY
Q13BDAYSA
Q14ADEC
Q14ANOV
Q14A0CT
Q14BJAN
Q14BDEC
Q14BNOV
Q14CFEB
Q14CJAN
Q14CDEC
Ql4AMAR
Q14AFEB
Q14AJAN
Q14BAPR
Q14BMAR
Q14BFEB
Ql4CMAY
Q14CAPR
Q14CMAR
Q14AJUN
Ql4AMAY
Q14AAPR
Q14BJUL

Label

Unique number

Person number

Individual number

Survey date (quarter, month, year)

Data month

Province

Stayed Nights

Sex

DOB

Age

Population group

Highest Grade

Respondent

Day trip

Why were no day trips taken

Number of trips taken

December - Interview month January 2021
November - Interview month January 2021
October - Interview month January 2021
January - Interview month February 2021
December - Interview month February 2021
November - Interview month February 2021
February Interview month March 2021
January - Interview month March 2021
December - Interview month March 2021
March - Interview month April 2020
February - Interview month April 2020
January - Interview month April 2020

April - Interview month May 2020

March - Interview month May 2020
February - Interview month May 2020
May - Interview month June 2020

April - Interview month June 2020

March - Interview month June 2020

June - Interview month July 2020

May - Interview month July 2020

April - Interview month July 2020

July - Interview month August 2020
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V2297
V2298
V2299
V2300
V2301
V2302
V2303
V2304
V2305
V2306
V2307
V2308
V2309
V2310
V2311
V2312
V2313
V2314
V2315
V2316
V2317
V2318
V2319
V2320
V2321
V2322
V2323
V2324
V2325
V2326
V2327
V2328
V2329
V2330
V2331
V2332
V2333
V2334
V2335
V2336
V2337
V2338
V2339
V2340
V2341

Name
Q14BJUN
Q14BMAY
Q14CAUG
Ql4CjuL
Q14CJUN
Q14ASEP
Q14AAUG
Q14AJUL
Q14BOCT
Q14BSEP
Q14BAUG
Q14CNOV
Q14COCT
Q14CSEP
Q22DATE
Q23PROV
Q24DISTRICT
Q25aPLACE
Q26MAINP
Q27TRANSP
Q28TRANSP
Q29FO0DC
Q29TRAVINC
Q29FINC
Q29VEHC
Q29SECUC
Q29SHOPC
Q29MEDIC
Q290THRC
Q29T0TC
Q210TRANSC
Q210FOODC
Q210RECREC
Q210MEDIC
Q210SHOPC
Q210SHOPBC
Q2100THRC
Q210TOTC

Q211TRIPDECISION_1
Q211TRIPDECISION_2
Q211TRIPDECISION_3
Q211TRIPDECISION_4
Q211TRIPDECISION_5
Q211TRIPDECISION_6
Q211TRIPDECISION_7

Labe

June - Interview month August 2020

May - Interview month August 2020
August - Interview month September 2020
August - Interview month September 2020
June - Interview month September 2020
September - Interview month October 2020
August - Interview month October 2020
July - Interview month October 2020
October - Interview month November 2020
September - Interview month November 2020
August - Interview month November 2020
November - Interview month December 2020
October - Interview month December 2020
September - Interview month December 2020
Date of trip

Province of destination
District of destination

Place name

Purpose of trip

Long distance transport
Transport used to return

Food for the trip

Travel insurance

Other financial services
Servicing the vehicle

Hiring security

Shopping

Medical supplies/ inoculations

Other items before the trip

Total spent before the trip

Transport

Food for the trip

Recreational and entertainment

Medical supplies/ inoculations
Shopping - personal

Shopping - Business

Other items before the trip

Total spent before the trip

Self

Spouse/Partner

Friends

Children (under 18 years)

Parents

South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021

Question

Family (e.g. cousins/aunts/uncles/spouse/partner and children over 18 years)

Colleagues, associates, fellow workers, team
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ID Name Label Question
V2342 Q211TRIPDECISION_8 Your company/employer

V2343 Q211TRIPDECISION 9 Stokvel group

V2344 Q211TRIPDECISION 10 Church group/community group

V2345 Q211TRIPDECISION_11 I had no part in the destination decision-making/beyond my control

V2346 Q211TRIPDECISION_12 Other

V2347 Q212PROMO_1 Family event/occasion
V2348 Q212PROMO_2 Cheap airfares

V2349 Q212PROMO_3 Participation in sport event
V2350 Q212PROMO _4 Spectator of a sport event
V2351 Q212PROMO_5 Music/cultural event
V2352 Q212PROMO 6 Business/Exhibition/Conference
V2353 Q212PROMO_7 Wine/food festival

V2354 Q212PROMO_8 Club meeting/reunion
V2355 Q212PROMO_9 Religious event

V2356 Q212PROMO_10 Other

V2357 Q213BOOK Trip bookings

V2358 Q214METHD Method of booking

V2359 Surveymonth Survey month (quater, month, year)
V2360 Verifiedage Verified age

V2361 age grpl Age Group 1

V2362 age_grp2 Age group 2

V2363 Person_ID Person ID

V2364 Q22_month Month of recent trip
V2365 day_trips Total number of daytrips
V2366 Food Food and beverages
V2367 Transport Domestic transport
V2368 RecAndCult Recreation and Culture
V2369 Shopping Shopping

V2370 Other Other

V2371 Total Total

V2372 Ea_gtype_code Ea_type

V2373 Municipality_code Municipality code

V2374 Municipality_name Municipality name

V2375 hholdsz Household size

V2376 daytripsBYweight daytripBYweight

V2377 hhead_raked abwgt  Weight

Total: 119



Data file: dts-2021-night-v1

Cases:

32629

Variables: 159

Variables

ID

V2378
V2379
V2380
V2381
V2382
V2383
V2384
V2385
V2386
V2387
V2388
V2389
V2390
V2391
V2392
V2393
V2394
V2395
V2396
V2397
V2398
V2399
V2400
V2401
V2402
V2403
V2404
V2405
V2406
V2407
V2408
V2409
V2410
V2411
V2412
V2413
V2414
V2415

Name

UQNO
PERSONNO
IndividualNo
Surveydate
Datamonth
Pr_Code
four_by four
Sex

DOB

AGE
POPULATION
Education
Respondent
Q31TAKEOVEN
Q32WHYNOVEN
Q330VENTRIP
Q34ADEC
Q34ANOV
Q34A0CT
Q34BJAN
Q34BDEC
Q34BNOV
Q34CFEB
Q34CJAN
Q34CDEC
Q34AMAR
Q34AFEB
Q34AJAN
Q34BAPR
Q34BMAR
Q34BFEB
Q34CMAY
Q34CAPR
Q34CMAR
Q34AJUN
Q34AMAY
Q34AAPR
Q34BJUL

Label

Unique Household Identifier

Person (respondent) number within Household
Individual number

Survey date (quarter, month, year)

Data month

Province

Stayed Nights

Sex

Date of birth

Age

Population group

Highest Grade

Respondent

Taken overinght trips

Why were no day trips taken

Number of trips taken

December - Interview month January 2022
November - Interview month January 2022
October - Interview month January 2022
January - Interview month February 2022
December - Interview month February 2022
November - Interview month February 2022
February Interview month March 2022
January - Interview month March 2022
December - Interview month March 2022
March - Interview month April 2021
February - Interview month April 2021
January - Interview month April 2021

April - Interview month May 2021

March - Interview month May 2021
February - Interview month May 2021

May - Interview month June 2021

April - Interview month June 2021

March - Interview month June 2021

June - Interview month July 2021

May - Interview month July 2021

April - Interview month July 2021

July - Interview month August 2021
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Question
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V2416
V2417
V2418
V2419
V2420
V2421
V2422
V2423
V2424
V2425
V2426
V2427
V2428
V2429
V2430
V2431
V2432
V2433
V2434
V2435
V2436
V2437
V2438
V2439
V2440
V2441
V2442
V2443
V2444
V2445
V2446
V2447
V2448
V2449
V2450
V2451
V2452
V2453
V2454
V2455
V2456
V2457
V2458
V2459
V2460

Name
Q34BJUN
Q34BMAY
Q34CAUG
Q34CJuL
Q34CJUN
Q34ASEP
Q34AAUG
Q34AJUL
Q34BOCT
Q34BSEP
Q34BAUG
Q34CNOV
Q34COCT
Q34CSEP

Q421STARTDATE

Q422ENDDATE
Q43PROV
Q44DISTRICT
Q45aPLACE
Q46MAINP
Q47TRANSP
Q48TRANSP
Q49FOODC
Q49TRAVINC
Q49FINC
Q49VEHC
Q49SECUC
Q495SHOPC
Q49MEDIC
Q490THRC
Q49TOTC
Q410TRANSC
Q410ACCOMC
Q410FOODC
Q410RECREC
Q410MEDIC
Q410SHOPC
Q410SHOPBC
Q4100THRC
Q410TOTC
Q411PACKTYPE
Q412COST

Q413BEDNIGHT
Q414UNPAIDBED

Q415HOT

Labe

June - Interview month August 2021

May - Interview month August 2021
August - Interview month September 2021
July - Interview month September 2021
June - Interview month September 2021
September - Interview month October 2021
August - Interview month October 2021
July - Interview month October 2021
October - Interview month November 2021
September - Interview month November 2021
August - Interview month November 2021
November - Interview month December 2021
October - Interview month December 2021
September - Interview month December 2021
Start date of trip

End date of trip

Province of destination
District of destination

Place name

Main purpose of trip

Main transport to reach the destination
Transport used to return

Food for the trip

Travel insurance

Other financial services
Servicing the vehicle

Hiring security

Shopping

Medical supplies/ inoculations

Other items before the trip

Total spent before the trip

Transport

Accommodation

Food and beverages

Recreation and entertainment

Medical expenses

Shopping - Personal

Shopping - Business

Other Items

Total spent while on the trip

Package items

Package costs

Paid bed nights

Unpaid bed nights

Hotel

South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021

Question

11



V2461
V2462
V2463
V2464
V2465
V2466
V2467
V2468
V2469
V2470
V2471
V2472
V2473
V2474
V2475
V2476
V2477
V2478
V2479
V2480
V2481
V2482
V2483
V2484
V2485
V2486
V2487
V2488
V2489
V2490
V2491
V2492
V2493
V2494
V2495
V2496
V2497
V2498
V2499
V2500
V2501
V2502
V2503
V2504
V2505

Name

Q415GUES

Q415BB

Q415L0D
Q415SELF
Q415REL
Q415CAMP
Q415H0SP
Q415HALLS
Q415H0L
Q4150TH
Q415TOTAL
Q416TOTAL
Q417HH
Q418ACTIVITIES 1
Q418ACTIVITIES_2
Q418ACTIVITIES_3
Q418ACTIVITIES 4
Q418ACTIVITIES 5
Q418ACTIVITIES_6
Q418ACTIVITIES_7
Q418ACTIVITIES_8
Q418ACTIVITIES 9
Q418ACTIVITIES_10
Q418ACTIVITIES_11
Q418ACTIVITIES 12
Q418ACTIVITIES 13
Q418ACTIVITIES_14
Q418ACTIVITIES_15
Q418ACTIVITIES_16
Q418ACTIVITIES_17
Q418ACTIVITIES_18
Q418ACTIVITIES_19
Q418ACTIVITIES 20
Q418ACTIVITIES 21
Q418ACTIVITIES_22
Q419ATTRA
Q5VALU

Q5QUAL

Q5SERV

Q5INFO

Q5GUID

Q5DEST

Q50FFI

Q5ATTR

Q5SITE

South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021

Label

Guest House/ Guest Farm
Bed and Breakfast

Lodge

Question

Self-catering establishment

Stayed with friends and relatives

Campsite

Hospital

Halls

Holiday Home/ Second Home

Other accommodation

Total

People who went on a trip

Household member travelled withHousehold member travelled with
Adventure e.g. bungee jumping, scuba diving, white water rafting, hiking
Beach e.qg. surfing, sunbathing, and swimming

Business e.g. conference, convention, visiting, clients

Cultural historical and heritage e.qg. cultural village, museums, art gallery, to
Education/training/studying

Health e.g. hydro, spa, beauty centre, health farms

Hunting

Medical e.g. treatment in a clinic/hospital

Nightlife e.g. discos, nightclubs

Eating out e.g. restaurants and bars

Entertainment (e.g. theatre, concerts, shows, cinema)

Shopping e.g. malls, flea/craft markets (includes browsing and purchasing)
Socializing e.g. spending time with people indoors or outdoors (e.g. picnics, ba
Sporting - attended a sporting event as a spectator

Sporting - competed in a sporting event

Theme parks e.g. aquariums, amusement parks

Trading e.g. bought goods from suppliers or sold goods to customers
Visited a Casino

Visiting natural attractions e.g. scenic drives, parks, dams, rivers, mountains
Wildlife e.g. game viewing in a nature reserve, whale watching

Religious

Other

Attractions or landmarks visited

Value for money accommodation

Quality of accommodation

Service levels of accommodation

Tourist information when planning your trip

Tour Guides

Tourist information at destination

Information centre/tourism offices

Value for money at tourist attraction

Cultural, historical and heritage sites and activities

12
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ID Name Label Question
V2506 Q5NATU Natural attractions such as beaches, mountains, scenery etc
V2507 Q5HINF Road infrastructure

V2508 Q5LTRANS Local public transport

V2509 Q5CARH Car hire facilities

V2510 Q5KFLIG Domestic flights

V2511 Q5LREST Service levels at restaurants

V2512 Q5MAFFO Overall affordability of the trip
V2513 Q5NSATI Overall satisfaction with the trip
V2514 Q5PCHILD Child care facilities

V2515 Q5QDISA Facilities for the disabled

V2516 Q50TOUR Tourism related infrastructure, eg tourist attraction
V2517 Surveymonth Survey month (quater, month, year)
V2518 Verifiedage Verified age

V2519 age_grpl Age Group 1

V2520 age_grp2 Age group 2

V2521 Person_ID Person ID

V2522 Q422 _MONTH Month of recent trip

V2523 Overnight_trips Total number of overnighttrips
V2524 Accommodation Accommodation

V2525 Food Food and beverages

V2526 Transport Domestic transport

V2527 RecAndCult Recreation and Culture

V2528 Shopping Shopping

V2529 Other Other

V2530 Total Total

V2531 Ea_gtype_code Ea_type

V2532 Municipality_code  Municipality code

V2533 Municipality name Municipality name

V2534 hholdsz Household size

V2535 nighttripsBYweight nighttripsBYweight

V2536 hhead_raked_abwgt Weight
Total: 159
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South Africa
UQNO: Unique number
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 18  Range:-  Format: character

PERSONNO: Person number
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 4  Range:1-10  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 32554 99.8%
2 37 0.1%
3 27 0.1%
4 3 0%

5 4 0%

6 3 0%
10 1 0%

INDIVIDUALNO: Individual number
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 4  Range:1-10  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 32554 99.8%
2 37 0.1%
3 27 0.1%
4 3 0%

- Domestic Tourism Survey 2021
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5 4
6 3
10 1

SURVEYDATE: Survey date (quarter, month, year)

Data file: dts-2021-day-vl1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 9  Range:-  Format: character

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category

1/01/2022
1/02/2019
1/02/2022
1/03/2019
1/03/2022
2/04/2019
2/05/2019
2/06/2019
3/07/2019
3/08/2019
3/09/2019
4/10/2019
4/11/2019
4/12/2019

DATAMONTH: Data month

Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Minimum: 2021-01-01  Maximum: 2021-12-12
Type: Discrete  Width: 11  Range:-  Format: character

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Cases
4245
812
3242
1626
1728
2412
2403
2484
2388
2499
2280
2460
2235
1815

South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021

0%
0%
0%

13%
2.5%
9.9%
5%
5.3%
7.4%
7.4%
7.6%
7.3%
1.7%
7%
7.5%
6.8%
5.6%
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Value

2021-01-01
2021-02-02
2021-03-03
2021-04-04
2021-05-05
2021-06-06
2021-07-07
2021-08-08
2021-09-09
2021-10-10
2021-11-11
2021-12-12

PR_CODE: Province

Data file: dts-2021-day-vl

Overview

Valid: 32629
Type: Discrete

Invalid: 0
Decimal: 0

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value

1

© 00 N o u A~ W N

FOUR_BY_FOUR: Stayed Nights

Category

1.

2
3
4
5
6.
7
8
9

Western Cape

. Eastern Cape
. Northern Cape
. Free State

. KwaZulu-Natal

North West

. Gauteng
. Mpumalanga

. Limpopo

Data file: dts-2021-day-v1

Width: 16

Category

Range: 1-9

Cases

2429
2418
2433
2425
2457
2389
2413
2325
2170
2765
3641
4764

Format: Numeric

Cases
2912
4852
1414
1983
5311
2259
7289
2732
3877

South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021

7.4%
7.4%
7.5%
7.4%
7.5%
7.3%
7.4%
7.1%
6.7%
8.5%
11.2%
14.6%

8.9%
14.9%
4.3%
6.1%
16.3%
6.9%
22.3%
8.4%
11.9%
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Overview
Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 14

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 1. Yes
2 2. No
9 9. Unspecified
SEX: Sex

Data file: dts-2021-day-vl

Overview
Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 9

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 1. Male
2 2. Female
DOB: DOB

Data file: dts-2021-day-vl
Overview

Valid: 32576
Type: Discrete

Invalid: 0

Width: 10  Range: -

AGE: Age
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl1
Overview

Valid: 32629
Type: Continuous

Invalid: 0
Decimal: 0

Minimum: 10
Width: 8

Range: 1-9

Range: 1-2

Format: character

Maximum: 999
Range: 10 - 999

Format: Numeric

Cases

9207

23415

Format: Numeric

Cases
17297
15332

Mean: 819.083
Format: Numeric

South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021

28.2%
0%
71.8%

53%
47%

Standard deviation: 372.309
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POPULATION: Population group
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629
Type: Discrete

Invalid: 0

Decimal: 0  Width: 16 Range:1-5  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 1. African/Black 27805
2 2. Coloured 2351
3 3. Indian/Asian 491

4 4. White 1982
5

5. Other,specify 0

EDUCATION: Highest Grade
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl
Overview

Valid: 32629
Type: Discrete

Invalid: 0

Decimal: 0  Width: 53  Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category

0 . GrdR/0
1 . Grd1/SubA/Class1

. Grd2/SubB/Class2

. Grd4/STD2

0
1
2
3. Grd3/STD1/ABET1
4
5. Grd5/STD3/ABET2
6

S A WN

. Grd6/STD4

~

7. Grd7/STD5/ABET3

8 8. Grd8/STD6/Form1

9 9. Grd9/STD7/Form2/ABET4

10 10. Grd10/STD8/Form3

11 11. Grd11/STD9/Form4

12 12. Grd12/STD10/Form5/Matric (No Exempt)

South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021

85.2%

7.2%

1.5%

6.1%

0%
Cases
8 0%
43 0.1%
64 0.2%
81 0.2%
113 0.3%
127 0.4%
163 0.5%
272 0.8%
281 0.9%
284 0.9%
491 1.5%
542 1.7%
1245 3.8%
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13 13. Grd12/STD10/Form5/Matric (Exempt) 3 0%
14 14. NTC1/N1/NC(V)Level2 3 0%
15 15. NTC2/N2/NC(V)Level3 15 0%
16 16. NTC3/N3/NC(V)Level4 18 0.1%
17 17. N4/NTC4 7 0%
18 18. N5/NTC5 20 0.1%
19 19. N6/NTC6 10 0%
20 20. Certificate with less than Grd12/STD10 12 0%
21 21. Diploma with less than Grd12/STD10 61 0.2%
22 22. Certificate with Grd12/STD10 189 0.6%
23 23. Diploma with Grd12/STD10 39 0.1%
24 24. Higher Diploma (Technikon) 19 0.1%
25 25. Post Higher Diploma (Technikon Masters/Doctoral) 152 0.5%
26 26. Bachelors Degree 55 0.2%
27 27. Bachelors Degree and Postgrad Diploma 8 0%
28 28. Honours Degree 14 0%
29 29. Higher Degree (Masters/Doctorate) 97 0.3%
30 30. Other 0 0%
31 31. Do not know 0 0%
88 88. Not applicable 5 0%
98 98. No Schooling 321 1%
99 99. Unspecified 27867 85.4%

RESPONDENT: Respondent

Data file: dts-2021-day-vl1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 1  Maximum: 99  Mean: 1.879  Standard deviation: 6.443
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 6 Range:1-99  Format: Numeric

Q11DAYSA: Day trip

Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 40  Range: 1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
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Value Category Cases
1 1. Yes, 40 km and more (any purpose) 2789
2 2. Yes, less than 40 km for leisure 2760
3 3. Yes, less than 40 km not for leisure 8876
4 4. No, did not travel at all 18032
5 5. Do not know 21

8 8. Not applicable 43

9 9. Unspecified 108

Q12WHYNODAY: Why were no day trips taken

Data file: dts-2021-day-vl1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 73 Range: 1-99  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category

1 1. Trips within 40 km radius/family or relatives stay within 40 km radius
. Financial reasons (not enough money)

. Too expensive/i would rather spend money on something else

. Not enough time to travel

. Too busy at work/school

. No family/friends to visit somewhere else

. Too much hassle to travel

. Sick

© 00 N o U B~ W N
© 00 N o u B~ W N

. Disabled

=
o
=
o

. Too old to travel

=
)
=
=

. Worried about safety/security/crime

=
N
=
N

. Have young children

13 13. I no longer wish to travel

14 14. No interest/nothing to see or do that appeals to me
15 15. Taking care of sick/elderly relative

16 16. Pregnancy

17 17. In mourning

18 18. No particular reason

19 19. Other

8.5%
8.5%
27.2%
55.3%
0.1%
0.1%
0.3%

Cases
842
5640
721
1212
210
437
168
57
551
203
4235
3115
641

o O o o o o

2.6%

17.3%

2.2%
3.7%
0.6%
1.3%
0.5%
0.2%
1.7%
0.6%
13%
9.5%
2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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88 88. Not applicable 14468 44.3%
99 99. Unspecified 129 0.4%

Q13BDAYSA: Number of trips taken
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 1 Maximum: 99 Mean: 81.529  Standard deviation: 24.547
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 6 Range: 1-99  Format: Numeric

Q14ADEC: December - Interview month January 2021
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1l
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99 Mean: 89.037  Standard deviation: 7.802
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14ANOV: November - Interview month January 2021
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 89.033  Standard deviation: 7.848
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14AO0CT: October - Interview month January 2021
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 89.033  Standard deviation: 7.853
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14BJAN: January - Interview month February 2021
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.847  Standard deviation: 9.013
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric
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Q14BDEC: December - Interview month February 2021
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.849  Standard deviation: 9
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14BNOV: November - Interview month February 2021
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.846  Standard deviation: 9.028
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14CFEB: February Interview month March 2021
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99 Mean: 88.964  Standard deviation: 8.629
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14CJAN: January - Interview month March 2021
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99 Mean: 88.962 Standard deviation: 8.645
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14CDEC: December - Interview month March 2021
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99 Mean: 88.964  Standard deviation: 8.627
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14AMAR: March - Interview month April 2020
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99 Mean: 88.929  Standard deviation: 7.94
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric
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Q14AFEB: February - Interview month April 2020
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.927  Standard deviation: 7.957
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14AJAN: January - Interview month April 2020
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.927  Standard deviation: 7.967
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14BAPR: April - Interview month May 2020
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.864  Standard deviation: 8.268
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14BMAR: March - Interview month May 2020
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.862  Standard deviation: 8.287
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14BFEB: February - Interview month May 2020
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.861  Standard deviation: 8.298
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18  Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14CMAY: May - Interview month June 2020

Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
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Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.692  Standard deviation: 9.039
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14CAPR: April - Interview month June 2020
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.69  Standard deviation: 9.054
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14CMAR: March - Interview month June 2020
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.69  Standard deviation: 9.058
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14AJUN: June - Interview month July 2020
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.691  Standard deviation: 9.044
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14AMAY: May - Interview month jJuly 2020
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99 Mean: 88.691 Standard deviation: 9.048
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14AAPR: April - Interview month July 2020
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99 Mean: 88.69  Standard deviation: 9.061
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric
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Q14BJUL: July - Interview month August 2020
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.783  Standard deviation: 8.636
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14BJUN: June - Interview month August 2020
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.782  Standard deviation: 8.643
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14BMAY: May - Interview month August 2020
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99 Mean: 88.782 Standard deviation: 8.646
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14CAUG: August - Interview month September 2020
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99 Mean: 88.821 Standard deviation: 8.455
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14CJUL: August - Interview month September 2020
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99 Mean: 88.819  Standard deviation: 8.469
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14CJUN: June - Interview month September 2020
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99 Mean: 88.818  Standard deviation: 8.481
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric
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Q14ASEP: September - Interview month October 2020
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.784  Standard deviation: 8.624
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14AAUG: August - Interview month October 2020
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.783  Standard deviation: 8.634
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14AJUL: July - Interview month October 2020
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.783  Standard deviation: 8.64
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14BOCT: October - Interview month November 2020
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 89.016  Standard deviation: 7.521
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14BSEP: September - Interview month November 2020
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 89.015  Standard deviation: 7.533
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18  Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14BAUG: August - Interview month November 2020

Data file: dts-2021-day-v1

27



South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 89.014  Standard deviation: 7.542
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q1l4CNOV: November - Interview month December 2020
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.981  Standard deviation: 7.691
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14COCT: October - Interview month December 2020
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.981  Standard deviation: 7.689
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q14CSEP: September - Interview month December 2020
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.98  Standard deviation: 7.701
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q22DATE: Date of trip
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 10  Range:-  Format: character

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
2020-04-08 3 0%
2020-11-11 1 0%
2020-11-19 1 0%
2020-11-28 3 0%
2020-12-02 2 0%
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2020-12-08
2020-12-10
2020-12-11
2020-12-14
2020-12-15
2020-12-17
2020-12-18
2020-12-19
2020-12-21
2020-12-22
2020-12-23
2020-12-24
2020-12-25
2020-12-26
2020-12-27
2020-12-28
2020-12-29
2021-01-02
2021-01-04
2021-01-05
2021-01-06
2021-01-07
2021-01-08
2021-01-09
2021-01-11
2021-01-12
2021-01-15
2021-01-16
2021-01-18
2021-01-20
2021-01-21
2021-01-22
2021-01-23
2021-01-25
2021-01-26
2021-01-29
2021-01-30
2021-01-31
2021-02-01
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2021-02-04
2021-02-05
2021-02-06
2021-02-07
2021-02-08
2021-02-10
2021-02-11
2021-02-13
2021-02-14
2021-02-15
2021-02-17
2021-02-18
2021-02-19
2021-02-20
2021-02-21
2021-02-22
2021-02-24
2021-02-25
2021-02-26
2021-02-27
2021-02-28
2021-03-01
2021-03-02
2021-03-03
2021-03-04
2021-03-05
2021-03-06
2021-03-10
2021-03-11
2021-03-12
2021-03-13
2021-03-14
2021-03-15
2021-03-16
2021-03-18
2021-03-19
2021-03-20
2021-03-21
2021-03-22

N O NN N O NN NN R WU DN DY W RNy W

w o o vV W Vu o Ww v

w w
N

South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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2021-03-23
2021-03-24
2021-03-25
2021-03-26
2021-03-27
2021-03-28
2021-03-29
2021-03-30
2021-03-31
2021-04-01
2021-04-02
2021-04-03
2021-04-04
2021-04-05
2021-04-06
2021-04-07
2021-04-08
2021-04-09
2021-04-10
2021-04-11
2021-04-15
2021-04-16
2021-04-17
2021-04-19
2021-04-21
2021-04-22
2021-04-23
2021-04-24
2021-04-25
2021-04-26
2021-04-27
2021-04-28
2021-04-29
2021-04-30
2021-05-01
2021-05-02
2021-05-03
2021-05-04
2021-05-05
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2021-05-06
2021-05-07
2021-05-08
2021-05-09
2021-05-10
2021-05-12
2021-05-13
2021-05-14
2021-05-15
2021-05-17
2021-05-18
2021-05-19
2021-05-20
2021-05-21
2021-05-22
2021-05-25
2021-05-26
2021-05-27
2021-05-28
2021-05-29
2021-05-30
2021-05-31
2021-06-01
2021-06-02
2021-06-03
2021-06-05
2021-06-07
2021-06-09
2021-06-10
2021-06-11
2021-06-12
2021-06-14
2021-06-15
2021-06-16
2021-06-17
2021-06-18
2021-06-19
2021-06-21
2021-06-22
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2021-06-23
2021-06-25
2021-06-26
2021-06-29
2021-06-30
2021-07-01
2021-07-03
2021-07-05
2021-07-06
2021-07-07
2021-07-08
2021-07-09
2021-07-10
2021-07-13
2021-07-14
2021-07-15
2021-07-16
2021-07-17
2021-07-19
2021-07-20
2021-07-22
2021-07-23
2021-07-24
2021-07-25
2021-07-26
2021-07-27
2021-07-28
2021-07-29
2021-07-30
2021-07-31
2021-08-02
2021-08-05
2021-08-06
2021-08-07
2021-08-08
2021-08-09
2021-08-10
2021-08-11
2021-08-12
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2021-08-13
2021-08-14
2021-08-16
2021-08-17
2021-08-18
2021-08-20
2021-08-21
2021-08-23
2021-08-25
2021-08-26
2021-08-27
2021-08-28
2021-08-29
2021-08-30
2021-08-31
2021-09-01
2021-09-03
2021-09-04
2021-09-05
2021-09-06
2021-09-07
2021-09-08
2021-09-09
2021-09-10
2021-09-11
2021-09-14
2021-09-15
2021-09-17
2021-09-18
2021-09-21
2021-09-22
2021-09-23
2021-09-24
2021-09-25
2021-09-28
2021-09-29
2021-09-30
2021-10-01
2021-10-02
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2021-10-04
2021-10-05
2021-10-07
2021-10-10
2021-10-11
2021-10-13
2021-10-14
2021-10-15
2021-10-16
2021-10-17
2021-10-20
2021-10-21
2021-10-22
2021-10-23
2021-10-24
2021-10-25
2021-10-28
2021-10-29
2021-10-30
2021-10-31
2021-11-01
2021-11-02
2021-11-04
2021-11-05
2021-11-06
2021-11-07
2021-11-08
2021-11-09
2021-11-10
2021-11-12
2021-11-13
2021-11-15
2021-11-17
2021-11-18
2021-11-19
2021-11-20
2021-11-21
2021-11-23
2021-11-24
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2021-11-25
2021-11-26
2021-11-27
2021-11-28
2021-11-30
2021-12-01
2021-12-02
2021-12-03
2021-12-06
2021-12-07
2021-12-08
2021-12-09
2021-12-10
2021-12-11
2021-12-13
2021-12-14
2021-12-15
2021-12-16
2021-12-17
2021-12-18
2021-12-19
2021-12-21
2021-12-22
2021-12-23
2021-12-24
2021-12-25
2021-12-26
2021-12-28
2021-12-29
2021-12-30
2021-12-31
2022-01-01
2022-01-03
2022-01-04
2022-01-05
2022-01-06
2022-01-07
2022-01-08
2022-01-09
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2022-01-10
2022-01-12
2022-01-13
2022-01-14
2022-01-15
2022-01-16
2022-01-17
2022-01-19
2022-01-21
2022-01-22
2022-01-24
2022-01-25
2022-01-26
2022-01-27
2022-01-28
2022-01-29
2022-01-30
2022-01-31
2022-02-04
2022-02-05
2022-02-06
2022-02-08
2022-02-10
2022-02-11
2022-02-12
2022-02-16
2022-02-17
2022-02-18
2022-02-19
2022-02-20
2022-02-21
2022-02-22
2022-02-24
2022-02-25
2022-02-26
2022-02-27
2022-02-28
2022-11-23
2022-12-15

SO N BN U,

A~ A W W

o N W
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0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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9999999999 29784

Q23PROV: Province of destination

Data file: dts-2021-day-v1

Overview
Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 16  Range: 1-99  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases
1 1. Western Cape 253

2 2. Eastern Cape 481

3 3. Northern Cape 236

4 4. Free State 133

5 5. KwaZulu-Natal 264

6 6. North West 300

7 7. Gauteng 382

8 8. Mpumalanga 223

9 9. Limpopo 573
99 99. Unspecified 29784

Q24DISTRICT: District of destination

Data file: dts-2021-day-vl1

Overview
Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 51  Range: 11-999  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
11 11. City of Cape Town Metropolitan Municipality
12 12. West Coast District Municipality
13 13. Cape Winelands Municipality
14 14. Overberg District Municipality
15 15. Garden Route District Municipality

South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021

91.3%

0.8%
1.5%
0.7%
0.4%
0.8%
0.9%
1.2%
0.7%
1.8%
91.3%

Cases
46 0.1%
47 0.1%
74 0.2%
20 0.1%

55 0.2%
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16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,

Central Karoo District Municipality
Do not know

Sarah Baartman District Municipality
Amatole District Municipality

Chris Hani District Municipality

Joe Gqgabi District Municipality

OR Tambo District Municipality
Alfred Nzo District Municipality
Nelson Mandela Bay Metropolitan
Buffalo City Metropolitan Municipality
Do not know

John Taolo Gaetsewe District Municipality
Namakwa District Municipality
Pixley Ka Seme District Municipality
ZF Mgcawu District Municipality
Frances Baard District Municipality
Do not know

Xhariep District Municipality
Mangaung Metropolitan Municipality
Lejweleputswa District Municipality
Thabo Mofutsanyane District Municipality
Fezile Dabi District Municipality

Do not know

Ugu District Municipality
uMgungundlovu District Municipality
uThukela District Municipality
uMzinyathi District Municipality
Amajuba District Municipality
Zululand District Municipality
uMkhanyakude District Municipality
uThungulu District Municipality
iLembe District Municipality

Harry Gwala District Municipality
Ethekwini Metropolitan Municipality
Do not know

Bojanala District Municipality

Ngaka Modiri Molema District Municipality

Dr Ruth Segomotsi Mompati District Municipality

Dr Kenneth Kaunda District Municipality
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1 0%
3 0%
50 0.2%
43 0.1%
48 0.1%
56 0.2%
83 0.3%
64 0.2%
8 0%
109 0.3%
8 0%
78 0.2%
44 0.1%
13 0%
37 0.1%
60 0.2%
3 0%
10 0%
45 0.1%
12 0%
38 0.1%
23 0.1%
5 0%
4 0%
23 0.1%
8 0%
11 0%
13 0%
15 0%
75 0.2%
12 0%
8 0%
15 0%
65 0.2%
0 0%
144 0.4%
23 0.1%
111 0.3%
16 0%
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55 55. Do not know

56 56. Sedibeng District

57 57. West Rand District Municipality

58 58. Ekurhuleni Metropolitan Municipality

59 59. City of Johannesburg Metropolitan Municipality
60 60. City of Tshwane Metropolitan Municipality
61 61. Do not know

62 62. Gert Sibande District Municipality

63 63. Nkangala District Municipality

64 64. Ehlanzeni District Municipality

65 65. Do not know

66 66. Mopani District Municipality

67 67. Vhembe District Municipality

68 68. Capricorn District Municipality

69 69. Waterberg District Municipality

70 70. Greater Sekhukhune District Municipality
71 71. Do not know

888 888. Not applicable

999 999. Unspecified

Q25APLACE: Place name
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 73 Maximum: 99999

Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 10  Range: 73 - 99999

Q26MAINP: Purpose of trip
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 36 Range: 1-99  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category

1 1. Holiday/leisure and recreation
2 2. Shopping - personal

Mean: 92093.517
Format: Numeric
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6 0%

20 0.1%
6 0%

30 0.1%
79 0.2%
228 0.7%
1 0%

49 0.2%
49 0.2%
113 0.3%
10 0%

204 0.6%
109 0.3%
147 0.5%
57 0.2%
45 0.1%
10 0%

29711 91.1%
129 0.4%

Standard deviation: 25893.238

Cases
173 0.5%
1376 4.2%
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© 00 N o u A~ W

88
99

Q27TRANSP: Long distance transport

© 00 N o u B~ W

. Sporting a€" spectator
. Visiting friends and/or relatives
. Business and professional
. Education and training

. Medical

. Religious

. Funeral

10. Other

88. Not applicable

99. Unspecified

Data file: dts-2021-day-v1

Overview

Valid: 32629

Type: Discrete

Invalid: 0

Decimal: 0  Width: 29  Range: 1-99

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value

1

~N o o B wWwN

11
13
14
88
99

Q28TRANSP: Transport used to return

Category

1. My own car/van/bakkie

2. Someone's car/van/bakkie
3. Rental car

4. Minibus taxi

5. Metered taxi

6. App-based cabs (e.g. Uber)
7. Commercial bus

10. Motorcycle

11. Truck or lorry

13. Aircraft

14. Other

88. Not applicable

99. Unspecified

Data file: dts-2021-day-vl1

Format: Numeric
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1
447
210
21
169
37
200
155
29711
129

57
29711
129

0%
1.4%
0.6%
0.1%
0.5%
0.1%
0.6%
0.5%
91.1%
0.4%

2.9%
1.4%
0%
3.7%
0%
0%
0.4%
0%
0%
0%
0.2%
91.1%
0.4%
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Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 29  Range: 1-99  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 1. My own car/van/bakkie 205 0.6%
2 2. Someone's car/van/bakkie 58 0.2%
3 3. Rental car 0 0%
4 4. Minibus taxi 196 0.6%
5 5. Metered taxi 0 0%
6 6. App-based cabs (e.g. Uber) 1 0%
7 7. Commercial bus 19 0.1%
8 8. Tour bus 0 0%
9 9. On foot or bicycle 3 0%
10 10. Motorcycle 3 0%
13 13. Aircraft 2 0%
14 14. Other 10 0%
88 88. Not applicable 0 0%
99 99. Unspecified 32132 98.5%

Q29F0O0DC: Food for the trip
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99999  Mean: 57424.034  Standard deviation: 42545.008
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 22 Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric

Q29TRAVINC: Travel insurance
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 9999  Mean: 5741.721  Standard deviation: 4254.341
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 6  Range: 0-9999  Format: Numeric

Q29FINC: Other financial services

Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
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Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 9999  Mean: 5741.732  Standard deviation: 4254.328
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 6 Range: 0-9999  Format: Numeric

Q29VEHC: Servicing the vehicle
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99999  Mean: 57426.899  Standard deviation: 42541.191
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 14  Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric

Q29SECUC: Hiring security
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 9999  Mean: 6455.583  Standard deviation: 4782.827
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 6 Range: 0-9999  Format: Numeric

Q29SHOPC: Shopping
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99999  Mean: 64563.908  Standard deviation: 47829.55
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 14  Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric

Q29MEDIC: Medical supplies/ inoculations
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 999 Mean: 573.656  Standard deviation: 425.05
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 6 Range: 0-999  Format: Numeric

Q290THRC: Other items before the trip
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99999 Mean: 57422.613 Standard deviation: 42546.921
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 6 Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric
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Q29TOTC: Total spent before the trip
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99999  Mean: 84168.463  Standard deviation: 26398.619
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 14  Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric

Q210TRANSC: Transport
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99999  Mean: 57444.79  Standard deviation: 42517.197
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 22 Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric

Q210FOO0ODC: Food for the trip
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99999 Mean: 57433.785 Standard deviation: 42531.909
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 21 Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric

Q210RECREC: Recreational and entertainment
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99999 Mean: 57422.675 Standard deviation: 42546.839
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 22 Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric

Q210MEDIC: Medical supplies/ inoculations

Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99999 Mean: 57424.031 Standard deviation: 42545.021
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 21 Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric

Q210SHOPC: Shopping - personal

Data file: dts-2021-day-vl
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 999999 Mean: 574308.214 Standard deviation: 425369.573

Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 22 Range: 0-999999  Format: Numeric

44



South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021

Q210SHOPBC: Shopping - Business
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 999999 Mean: 574233.659 Standard deviation: 425469.839

Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 22 Range: 0-999999  Format: Numeric

Q2100THRC: Other items before the trip
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99999  Mean: 57425.11  Standard deviation: 42543.611
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 22 Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric

Q210TOTC: Total spent before the trip
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 999999 Mean: 574355.594 Standard deviation: 425305.854

Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-999999  Format: Numeric

Q211TRIPDECISION_1: Self

Data file: dts-2021-day-vl1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete Decimal: 0  Width: 17 Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 0. No 73 0.2%
1 1. Yes 424 1.3%
8 8. Not applicable 8689 26.6%
9 9. Unspecified 23443 71.8%
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Q211TRIPDECISION_2: Spouse/Partner
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17  Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 0. No 416 1.3%
1 1. Yes 81 0.2%
8 8. Not applicable 8689 26.6%
9 9. Unspecified 23443 71.8%

Q211TRIPDECISION_3: Friends
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17 Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 0. No 486 1.5%
1 1. Yes 11 0%
8 8. Not applicable 8689 26.6%
9 9. Unspecified 23443 71.8%

Q211TRIPDECISION_4: Children (under 18 years)

Data file: dts-2021-day-vl
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17 Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
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Value Category Cases
0 0. No 492

1 1. Yes 5

8 8. Not applicable 8689
9 9. Unspecified 23443

Q211TRIPDECISION_5: Parents
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17 Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 0. No 480
1 1. Yes 17
8 8. Not applicable 8689
9 9. Unspecified 23443

South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021

1.5%
0%
26.6%
71.8%

1.5%
0.1%
26.6%
71.8%

Q211TRIPDECISION_6: Family (e.g. cousins/aunts/uncles/spouse/partner and children over 18

years)
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17 Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 0. No 475
1 1. Yes 22
8 8. Not applicable 8689
9 9. Unspecified 23443

1.5%
0.1%
26.6%
71.8%
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Q211TRIPDECISION_7: Colleagues, associates, fellow workers, team

Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17  Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 0. No 2814
1 1. Yes 31
8 8. Not applicable 0
9 9. Unspecified 29784

Q211TRIPDECISION_8: Your company/employer
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17 Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 0. No 2792
1 1. Yes 53
8 8. Not applicable 0
9 9. Unspecified 29784

Q211TRIPDECISION_9: Stokvel group

Data file: dts-2021-day-vl
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17 Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

8.6%
0.1%
0%
91.3%

8.6%
0.2%
0%
91.3%
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Value Category Cases
0 0. No 2839
1 1. Yes 6

8 8. Not applicable 0

9 9. Unspecified 29784

Q211TRIPDECISION_10: Church group/community group
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl

Overview
Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17 Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric
Questions and instructions
CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 0. No 2824
1 1. Yes 21
8 8. Not applicable 0
9 9. Unspecified 29784
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8.7%
0%
0%
91.3%

8.7%
0.1%
0%
91.3%

Q211TRIPDECISION_11: I had no part in the destination decision-making/beyond my control

Data file: dts-2021-day-v1

Overview
Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17 Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric
Questions and instructions
CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 0. No 2842
1 1. Yes 3
8 8. Not applicable 0
9 9. Unspecified 29784

8.7%
0%
0%
91.3%
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Q211TRIPDECISION_12: Other
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17  Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 0. No 2821
1 1. Yes 24
8 8. Not applicable 0
9 9. Unspecified 29784

Q212PROMO_1: Family event/occasion
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17 Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 0. No 2223
1 1. Yes 125
8 8. Not applicable 8745
9 9. Unspecified 21536

Q212PROMO_2: Cheap airfares

Data file: dts-2021-day-vl
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17 Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021

8.6%
0.1%
0%
91.3%

6.8%
0.4%
26.8%
66%
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Value Category Cases

0 0. No 2345 7.2%
1 1. Yes 3 0%

8 8. Not applicable 0 0%

9 9. Unspecified 30281 92.8%

Q212PROMO_3: Participation in sport event
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17 Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

0 0. No 2343 7.2%
1 1. Yes 5 0%

8 8. Not applicable 0 0%

9 9. Unspecified 30281 92.8%

Q212PROMO_4: Spectator of a sport event
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17  Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 0. No 2348 7.2%
1 1. Yes 0 0%
8 8. Not applicable 8745 26.8%
9 9. Unspecified 21536 66%
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Q212PROMO_5: Music/cultural event
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17  Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 0. No 2348
1 1. Yes 0
8 8. Not applicable 8745
9 9. Unspecified 21536

Q212PROMO_6: Business/Exhibition/Conference
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17 Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 0. No 2271
1 1. Yes 77
8 8. Not applicable 8745
9 9. Unspecified 21536

Q212PROMO_7: Wine/food festival

Data file: dts-2021-day-vl
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17 Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

7.2%
0%
26.8%
66%

7%
0.2%
26.8%
66%

South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021
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Value Category Cases
0 0. No 2348
1 1. Yes 0

8 8. Not applicable 8745
9 9. Unspecified 21536

Q212PROMO_8: Club meeting/reunion

Data file: dts-2021-day-vl

Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17 Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 0. No 2348
1 1. Yes 0
8 8. Not applicable 8745
9 9. Unspecified 21536

Q212PROMO _9: Religious event

Data file: dts-2021-day-v1

Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17  Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 0. No 2330
1 1. Yes 18
8 8. Not applicable 8745
9 9. Unspecified 21536

South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021

7.2%
0%
26.8%
66%

7.2%
0%
26.8%
66%

7.1%
0.1%
26.8%
66%
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Q212PROMO_10: Other

Data file: dts-2021-day-v1

Overview
Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Width: 17

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category

0 0. No

1 1. Yes

8 8. Not applicable
9 9. Unspecified

Q213BOOK: Trip bookings

Data file: dts-2021-day-v1

Overview
Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 23

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 1. A tour operator
2 2. Travel agent
3 3. Booked independently
4 4. No booking were made
8 8. Not applicable
9 9. Unspecified

Q214METHD: Method of booking

Data file: dts-2021-day-vl1

Overview
Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete Decimal: 0 Width: 32

South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021

Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric
Cases
2180 6.7%
168 0.5%
8745 26.8%
21536 66%
Range:1-9  Format: Numeric
Cases
3 0%
2 0%
18 0.1%
2325 7.1%
29711 91.1%
570 1.7%

Range: 1-9  Format: Numeric
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Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value

1

2
3
4
8
9

Category

1. Personal visit to travel shop
2. Entirely by telephone

3. On the internet

4. Not applicable

8. Not applicable

9. Unspecified

SURVEYMONTH: Survey month (quater, month, year)

Data file: dts-2021-day-vl1

Overview

Valid: 32629
Type: Discrete

Invalid: 0

Width: 9  Range:-  Format: character

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value

1/01/2022
1/02/2019
1/02/2022
1/03/2019
1/03/2022
2/04/2019
2/05/2019
2/06/2019
3/07/2019
3/08/2019
3/09/2019
4/10/2019
4/11/2019
4/12/2019

Category

Cases
4245
812
3242
1626
1728
2412
2403
2484
2388
2499
2280
2460
2235
1815
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Cases

15

29711
2895

13%
2.5%
9.9%
5%
5.3%
7.4%
7.4%
7.6%
71.3%
1.7%
7%
7.5%
6.8%
5.6%

0%
0%
0%
0%
91.1%
8.9%
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VERIFIEDAGE: Verified age
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0  Minimum: 10  Maximum: 113  Mean: 50.446  Standard deviation: 15.244
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 8 Range: 10-113  Format: Numeric

AGE_GRP1: Age Group 1
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 15 Range:1-7  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 1. 00-09 years 0 0%
2 2.10-19 years 193 0.6%
3 3. 20-29 Years 2506 7.7%
4 4. 30-39 years 6012 18.4%
5 5. 40-49 years 7306 22.4%
6 6. 50-64 years 10471 32.1%
7 7. 65+ years 6141 18.8%

AGE_GRP2: Age group 2
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 14  Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 1. 00-14 years 24 0.1%
2 2. 15-34 Years 5261 16.1%
3 3. 35-64 years 21203 65%
4 4. 65+ years 6141 18.8%
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PERSON_ID: Person ID

Data file: dts-2021-day-v1

Overview

Valid: 32629
Type: Discrete

Q22_MONTH: Month of recent trip

Invalid: 0
Width: 20

Data file: dts-2021-day-v1

Overview

Valid: 32629
Type: Discrete

Invalid: 0
Decimal: 0

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value

1

S Ul A WN

10
11
12
88
99

Category

1. January

2. February
3. March

4. April

5. May

6. June

7. July

8. August

9. September
10. October
11. November

12. December

Range: -

Width: 18

88. Not applicable

99. Unspecified

Format: character

Range: 1-99

DAY_TRIPS: Total number of daytrips

Data file: dts-2021-day-v1

Overview

Valid: 32629

Invalid: 0
Type: Continuous

Decimal: 0

Minimum: 0

Width: 18

Maximum: 99

Range: 0 - 99

Format: Numeric
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Cases
245 0.8%
221 0.7%
222 0.7%
234 0.7%
273 0.8%
252 0.8%
264 0.8%
249 0.8%
240 0.7%
168 0.5%
174 0.5%
303 0.9%
0 0%
29784 91.3%
Mean: 81.409  Standard deviation: 24.993

Format: Numeric
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FOOD: Food and beverages
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0  Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99999  Mean: 64567.59  Standard deviation: 47824.565
Type: Continuous ~ Decimal: 0  Width: 14  Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric

TRANSPORT: Domestic transport
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99999  Mean: 64574.039  Standard deviation: 47815.919
Type: Continuous ~ Decimal: 0  Width: 14  Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric

RECANDCULT: Recreation and Culture
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 9999  Mean: 6455.794  Standard deviation: 4782.549
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 14  Range: 0-9999  Format: Numeric

SHOPPING: Shopping
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 999999 Mean: 645660.556 Standard deviation: 478278.522

Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 14  Range: 0-999999  Format: Numeric

OTHER: Other
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99999  Mean: 64563.692  Standard deviation: 47829.832
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 14  Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric

TOTAL: Total

Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
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Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 999999

Type: Continuous ~ Decimal: 0  Width: 14  Range: 0 - 999999

EA_GTYPE_CODE: Ea_type
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0

South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021

Mean: 645681.433

Format: Numeric

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 14  Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 1. Urban
2 2. Traditional
3 3. Farms

MUNICIPALITY_CODE: Municipality code
Data file: dts-2021-day-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 160  Maximum: 987
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 3~ Range: 160 - 987

MUNICIPALITY_NAME: Municipality name
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 22 Range:-  Format: character

Questions and instructions

Mean: 609.459

Cases
19760
11707
1162

Format: Numeric

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
IKheis 6
//Khara Hais 164
Abaqulusi 42

Standard deviation: 478250.401

60.6%
35.9%
3.6%

Standard deviation: 254.049

0%
0.5%
0.1%
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Aganang

Albert Luthuli
Amabhlathi
Ba-Phalaborwa
Baviaans
Beaufort West
Bela-Bela
Bergrivier

Bitou

Blouberg

Blue Crane Route
Breede Valley
Buffalo City
Bushbuckridge
Camdeboo

Cape Agulhas
Cederberg

City of Cape Town
City of Johannesburg
City of Matlosana
City of Tshwane
Dannhauser
Dihlabeng
Dikgatlong
Dipaleseng
Ditsobotla

Dr JS Moroka
Drakenstein
Ekurhuleni

Elias Motsoaledi
Elundini
Emadlangeni
Emakhazeni
Emalahlen
Emfuleni
Emnambithi/Ladysmith
Emthanjeni
Endumeni

Engcobo

39
104
156
202
11

81
41
23
131
15
52
578
586
24

1889
1986
239
1657
75
81
59
68
40
219
148
2511
82
193
31

283
403
196
31
30
64
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0.1%
0.3%
0.5%
0.6%
0%

0%

0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.4%
0%

0.2%
1.8%
1.8%
0.1%
0%

0%

5.8%
6.1%
0.7%
5.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.7%
0.5%
7.7%
0.3%
0.6%
0.1%
0%

0.9%
1.2%
0.6%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
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Ephraim Mogale
Ezingoleni
Fetakgomo
Ga-Segonyana
Gamagara
Gariep

George

Govan Mbeki
Great Kei
Greater Giyani
Greater Kokstad
Greater Letaba
Greater Taung
Greater Tubatse
Greater Tzaneen
Hantam
Hessequa
Hibiscus Coast
Hlabisa

Ikwezi
Imbabazane
Impendle
Indaka

Ingwe
Inkwanca
Intsika Yethu
Inxuba Yethemba
Joe Morolong
Jozini
Kagisano/Molopo
Kai !Garib
Kannaland
Kareeberg
Karoo Hoogland
Kgatelopele
Kgetlengrivier

Khai-Ma

King Sabata Dalindyebo

Knysna

71
21
78
158
27
54
61
99
12
150
62
95
178
258
281
12
58
94
16

63

51
38
16
123
36
177
99
110
41
24

26

29

262
39
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0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.5%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0%

0.5%
0.2%
0.3%
0.5%
0.8%
0.9%
0%

0.2%
0.3%
0%

0%

0.2%
0%

0.2%
0.1%
0%

0.4%
0.1%
0.5%
0.3%
0.3%
0.1%
0.1%
0%

0%

0.1%
0%

0.1%
0.8%
0.1%
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Kopanong
Kou-Kamma
Kouga

Kwa Sani
KwaDukuza
Langeberg
Lekwa
Lekwa-Teemane
Lepele-Nkumpi
Lephalale
Lesedi
Letsemeng
Lukanji
Madibeng
Mafikeng
Mafube
Magareng
Makana

Makhado

Makhuduthamaga

Maletswai
Maluti a Phofung
Mamusa
Mandeni
Mangaung
Mantsopa
Maphumulo
Maquassi Hills
Maruleng
Masilonyana
Matatiele
Matjhabeng
Matzikama
Mbhashe
Mbizana
Mbombela
Merafong City
Metsimaholo

Mfolozi

20

24
10
225
51
103
26
142
171
121
16
98
295
159
55
33
56
456
192
45
320
45
80
533
18
105
47
93
42
57
296
16
162
220
442
66
184
28
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0.1%
0%

0.1%
0%

0.7%
0.2%
0.3%
0.1%
0.4%
0.5%
0.4%
0%

0.3%
0.9%
0.5%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
1.4%
0.6%
0.1%
1%

0.1%
0.2%
1.6%
0.1%
0.3%
0.1%
0.3%
0.1%
0.2%
0.9%
0%

0.5%
0.7%
1.4%
0.2%
0.6%
0.1%
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Mhlontlo
Midvaal
Mkhambathini
Mkhondo
Mnquma
Modimolle
Mogalakwena
Mogale City
Mohokare
Molemole
Mookgopong
Moghaka
Moretele
Moses Kotane
Mossel Bay
Mpofana
Msinga
Msukaligwa
Mthonjaneni
Mtubatuba
Musina
Mutale

Nala

Naledi

Nama Khoi
Ndlambe

Ndwedwe

Nelson Mandela Bay

Newcastle
Ngqushwa
Ngquza Hill
Ngwathe
Nkandla
Nketoana
Nkomazi
Nkonkobe
Nongoma
Nqutu
Ntabankulu

82
94
18
76
313
25
247
280
30
92
61
50
103
262
57

99
100
24
77
45
77
52
72
62
30
15
800
237
54
233
111
40
33
242
60
126
87
142
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0.3%
0.3%
0.1%
0.2%
1%

0.1%
0.8%
0.9%
0.1%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.8%
0.2%
0%

0.3%
0.3%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0%

2.5%
0.7%
0.2%
0.7%
0.3%
0.1%
0.1%
0.7%
0.2%
0.4%
0.3%
0.4%
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Ntambanana
Nyandeni
Okhahlamba
Oudtshoorn
Overstrand
Phokwane
Phumelela

Pixley Ka Seme
Polokwane

Port St Johns
Prince Albert
Ramotshere Moiloa
Randfontein

Ratlou
Renosterberg
Richmond
Richtersveld
Rustenburg
Sakhisizwe
Saldanha Bay
Senqu

Setsoto
Siyancuma

Sol Plaatjie
Stellenbosch
Steve Tshwete
Sundays River Valley
Swartland
Swellendam
Thaba Chweu
Thabazimbi

The Big 5 False Bay
The Msunduzi
Theewaterskloof
Thembelihle
Thembisile
Thulamela

Tlokwe City Council
Tokologo

47
193
99
90

114
25
42
383
140
15
60
78
33
14
21
24
448
81
60
168
71
30
333
73
109
25
60
33
42
48

296
26

269
377
108
15
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0.1%
0.6%
0.3%
0.3%
0%

0.3%
0.1%
0.1%
1.2%
0.4%
0%

0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0%

0.1%
0.1%
1.4%
0.2%
0.2%
0.5%
0.2%
0.1%
1%

0.2%
0.3%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0%

0.9%
0.1%
0%

0.8%
1.2%
0.3%
0%
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Tsantsabane
Tsolwana
Tswaing
Tswelopele
UPhongolo
Ubuhlebezwe
Ubuntu
Ulundi
Umdoni
Umbhlabuyalingana
Umjindi
Umsobomvu
Umtshezi
Umvoti
Umzimkhulu
Umzimvubu
Umzumbe
Ventersdorp
Victor Khanye
Vulamehlo
Westonaria
Witzenberg
eDumbe
eThekwini
uMhlathuze
uMlalazi
uMngeni

uMshwathi

HHOLDSZ: Household size

Data file: dts-2021-day-v1

Overview
Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0  Minimum: 1
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0 Width: 6

Maximum: 28
Range: 1 - 28

DAYTRIPSBYWEIGHT: daytripBYweight

Data file: dts-2021-day-v1

43
30
46

84
36

33
94
90
56
10
33
54
212
147
98

16
50
93
63
83

1547

221
142
23
41

Mean: 3.523
Format: Numeric
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0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0%

0.3%
0.1%
0%

0.1%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0%

0.1%
0.2%
0.6%
0.5%
0.3%
0%

0%

0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.3%
4.7%
0.7%
0.4%
0.1%
0.1%

Standard deviation: 2.329
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Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 4448.024  Mean: 97.564  Standard deviation: 203.459
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 9  Range: 0 - 4448.0236  Format: Numeric

HHEAD_RAKED ABWGT: Weight
Data file: dts-2021-day-vl1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0.00101  Maximum: 62.259  Mean: 6.834  Standard deviation: 6.34
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 9  Range: 0.001012 - 62.259046  Format: Numeric
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South Africa
UQNO: Unique Household Identifier
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 18  Range:-  Format: character

PERSONNO: Person (respondent) number within Household
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 4  Range:1-10  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 32554 99.8%
2 37 0.1%
3 27 0.1%
4 3 0%

5 4 0%

6 3 0%
10 1 0%

INDIVIDUALNO: Individual number
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 4  Range:1-10  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 32554 99.8%
2 37 0.1%
3 27 0.1%
4 3 0%

- Domestic Tourism Survey 2021
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5 4
6 3
10 1

SURVEYDATE: Survey date (quarter, month, year)

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 9  Range:-  Format: character

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category

1/01/2022
1/02/2019
1/02/2022
1/03/2019
1/03/2022
2/04/2019
2/05/2019
2/06/2019
3/07/2019
3/08/2019
3/09/2019
4/10/2019
4/11/2019
4/12/2019

DATAMONTH: Data month

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Minimum: 2021-01-01  Maximum: 2021-12-12
Type: Discrete  Width: 11  Range:-  Format: character

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Cases
4245
812
3242
1626
1728
2412
2403
2484
2388
2499
2280
2460
2235
1815
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0%
0%
0%

13%
2.5%
9.9%
5%
5.3%
7.4%
7.4%
7.6%
7.3%
1.7%
7%
7.5%
6.8%
5.6%
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Value

2021-01-01
2021-02-02
2021-03-03
2021-04-04
2021-05-05
2021-06-06
2021-07-07
2021-08-08
2021-09-09
2021-10-10
2021-11-11
2021-12-12

PR_CODE: Province

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1

Overview

Valid: 32629
Type: Discrete

Invalid: 0
Decimal: 0

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value

1

© 00 N o u A~ W N

FOUR_BY_FOUR: Stayed Nights

Category

1.

2
3
4
5
6.
7
8
9

Western Cape

. Eastern Cape
. Northern Cape
. Free State

. KwaZulu-Natal

North West

. Gauteng
. Mpumalanga

. Limpopo

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1

Width: 16

Category

Range: 1-9

Cases

2429
2418
2433
2425
2457
2389
2413
2325
2170
2765
3641
4764

Format: Numeric

Cases
2912
4852
1414
1983
5311
2259
7289
2732
3877
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7.4%
7.4%
7.5%
7.4%
7.5%
7.3%
7.4%
7.1%
6.7%
8.5%
11.2%
14.6%

8.9%
14.9%
4.3%
6.1%
16.3%
6.9%
22.3%
8.4%
11.9%
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Overview
Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 14

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 1. Yes
2 2. No
9 9. unspecified
SEX: Sex

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1

Overview
Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 9

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 1. Male
2 2. Female

DOB: Date of birth

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1

Overview
Valid: 32576  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 10  Range: -

AGE: Age

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1

Overview
Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 10
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 6

Range: 1-9

Range: 1-2

Format: character

Maximum: 999
Range: 10 - 999

Format: Numeric

Cases

9207

23415

Format: Numeric

Cases
17297
15332

Mean: 819.083
Format: Numeric

South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021

28.2%
0%
71.8%

53%
47%

Standard deviation: 372.309
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POPULATION: Population group

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1

Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 16  Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 1. African/Black 27805
2 2. Coloured 2351
3 3. Indian/Asian 491
4 4. White 1982

EDUCATION: Highest Grade

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1

Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 53  Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
0 0. GrdR/0
1 1. Grd1/SubA/Class1
2 2. Grd2/SubB/Class2
3 3. Grd3/STD1/ABET1
4 4. Grd4/STD2
5 5. Grd5/STD3/ABET2
6 6. Grd6/STD4
7 7. Grd7/STD5/ABET3
8 8. Grd8/STD6/Form1
9 9. Grd9/STD7/Form2/ABET4
10 10. Grd10/STD8/Form3
11 11. Grd11/STD9/Formé4
12 12. Grd12/STD10/Form5/Matric (No Exempt)
13 13. Grd12/STD10/Form5/Matric (Exempt)

South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021

85.2%

7.2%

1.5%

6.1%
Cases
8 0%
43 0.1%
64 0.2%
81 0.2%
113 0.3%
127 0.4%
163 0.5%
272 0.8%
281 0.9%
284 0.9%
491 1.5%
542 1.7%
1245 3.8%
3 0%
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14 14. NTC1/N1/NC(V)Level2 3 0%
15 15. NTC2/N2/NC(V)Level3 15 0%
16 16. NTC3/N3/NC(V)Level4 18 0.1%
17 17. N4/NTC4 7 0%
18 18. N5/NTC5 20 0.1%
19 19. N6/NTC6 10 0%
20 20. Certificate with less than Grd12/STD10 12 0%
21 21. Diploma with less than Grd12/STD10 61 0.2%
22 22. Certificate with Grd12/STD10 189 0.6%
23 23. Diploma with Grd12/STD10 39 0.1%
24 24. Higher Diploma (Technikon) 19 0.1%
25 25. Post Higher Diploma (Technikon Masters/Doctoral) 152 0.5%
26 26. Bachelors Degree 55 0.2%
27 27. Bachelors Degree and Postgrad Diploma 8 0%
28 28. Honours Degree 14 0%
29 29. Higher Degree (Masters/Doctorate) 97 0.3%
30 30. Other 0 0%
31 31. Do not know 0 0%
88 88. Not applicable 5 0%
98 98. No Schooling 321 1%
99 99. Unspecified 27867 85.4%

RESPONDENT: Respondent
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum:1  Maximum: 99  Mean: 1.879  Standard deviation: 6.443
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 4  Range:1-99  Format: Numeric

Q31TAKEOVEN: Taken overinght trips

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32586  Invalid: 43
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 39  Range:1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases
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1 1. Yes,40 KM and more any purpose) 2663 8.2%
2 2. Yes, less than 40 km for leisure 886 2.7%
3 3. Yes, less than 40 km not for leisure 4292 13.2%
4 4. No, did not travel at all 24613 75.4%
8 Not Applicable 0 0%

9 9. Unspecified 132 0.4%
Sysmiss 43

Q32WHYNOVEN: Why were no day trips taken
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 61  Range: 1-99  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 1. No family/friends to visist somewhere else 1099 3.4%
2 2. Financial reasons (not enough money) 7171 22%
3 3. Too expensive/l would rather spend money on something else 1130 3.5%
4 4. Time constraints 1391 4.3%
5 5. Dislike travelling 359 1.1%
6 6. Health reasons 663 2%
7 7. Have young children 345 1.1%
8 8. Living with disability 64 0.2%
9 9. Too old to travel 684 2.1%
10 10. Safety and security reasons 557 1.7%
11 11. No reason to undertake a trip 5538 17%
12 12. Lock-down due to COVID-19 4828 14.8%
13 13. Other 799 2.4%
99 99. Unspecified 8001 24.5%

Q330VENTRIP: Number of trips taken
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 1 Maximum: 99 Mean: 80.993  Standard deviation: 23.682
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 6 Range:1-99  Format: Numeric
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Q34ADEC: December - Interview month January 2022
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.248  Standard deviation: 6.627
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34ANOV: November - Interview month January 2022
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.246  Standard deviation: 6.648
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34AO0CT: October - Interview month January 2022
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.246  Standard deviation: 6.655
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34BJAN: January - Interview month February 2022
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 87.765  Standard deviation: 9.262
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34BDEC: December - Interview month February 2022
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99 Mean: 87.768  Standard deviation: 9.237
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18  Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34BNOV: November - Interview month February 2022

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
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Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 87.761  Standard deviation: 9.294
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34CFEB: February Interview month March 2022
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 87.826  Standard deviation: 8.961
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34CJAN: January - Interview month March 2022
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0  Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 87.826  Standard deviation: 8.961
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34CDEC: December - Interview month March 2022
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 87.828  Standard deviation: 8.937
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34AMAR: March - Interview month April 2021
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99 Mean: 87.945 Standard deviation: 7.858
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34AFEB: February - Interview month April 2021
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99 Mean: 87.943  Standard deviation: 7.879
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric
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Q34AJAN: January - Interview month April 2021
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0  Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 87.944  Standard deviation: 7.872
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34BAPR: April - Interview month May 2021
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.009  Standard deviation: 7.544
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34BMAR: March - Interview month May 2021
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99 Mean: 88.007  Standard deviation: 7.562
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34BFEB: February - Interview month May 2021
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99 Mean: 88.007  Standard deviation: 7.558
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34CMAY: May - Interview month June 2021
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99 Mean: 87.927  Standard deviation: 7.944
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34CAPR: April - Interview month June 2021
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99 Mean: 87.926  Standard deviation: 7.957
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric
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Q34CMAR: March - Interview month June 2021
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 87.925  Standard deviation: 7.975
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34AJUN: June - Interview month July 2021
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.071  Standard deviation: 7.227
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34AMAY: May - Interview month July 2021
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.071  Standard deviation: 7.231
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34AAPR: April - Interview month July 2021
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.071  Standard deviation: 7.231
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34BJUL: July - Interview month August 2021
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99 Mean: 88.117  Standard deviation: 6.972
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18  Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34BJUN: June - Interview month August 2021

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1

77



South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021

Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.117  Standard deviation: 6.98
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34BMAY: May - Interview month August 2021
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.116  Standard deviation: 6.989
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34CAUG: August - Interview month September 2021
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 87.992  Standard deviation: 7.624
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34CJUL: July - Interview month September 2021
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 87.989  Standard deviation: 7.652
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34CJUN: June - Interview month September 2021
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99 Mean: 87.989  Standard deviation: 7.653
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34ASEP: September - Interview month October 2021
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99 Mean: 87.999  Standard deviation: 7.594
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric
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Q34AAUG: August - Interview month October 2021
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 87.998  Standard deviation: 7.605
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34AJUL: July - Interview month October 2021
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 87.998  Standard deviation: 7.614
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34BOCT: October - Interview month November 2021
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99 Mean: 88.054  Standard deviation: 7.314
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34BSEP: September - Interview month November 2021
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99 Mean: 88.053  Standard deviation: 7.322
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34BAUG: August - Interview month November 2021
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99 Mean: 88.052 Standard deviation: 7.332
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34CNOV: November - Interview month December 2021
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99 Mean: 88.217  Standard deviation: 6.402
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

79



South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021

Q34COCT: October - Interview month December 2021
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.215  Standard deviation: 6.424
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q34CSEP: September - Interview month December 2021
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.215  Standard deviation: 6.421
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q421STARTDATE: Start date of trip
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 10  Range:-  Format: character

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

2020-11-07 1 0%
2020-11-08 1 0%
2020-11-15 1 0%
2020-11-16 1 0%
2020-11-19 1 0%
2020-11-25 1 0%
2020-12-02 1 0%
2020-12-04 5 0%
2020-12-05 2 0%
2020-12-10 2 0%
2020-12-11 5 0%
2020-12-13 4 0%
2020-12-14 1 0%
2020-12-15 13 0%
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2020-12-16
2020-12-17
2020-12-18
2020-12-19
2020-12-20
2020-12-22
2020-12-23
2020-12-24
2020-12-25
2020-12-28
2020-12-29
2021-01-01
2021-01-03
2021-01-04
2021-01-05
2021-01-06
2021-01-08
2021-01-11
2021-01-13
2021-01-14
2021-01-15
2021-01-17
2021-01-19
2021-01-21
2021-01-22
2021-01-24
2021-01-25
2021-01-26
2021-01-27
2021-01-28
2021-01-29
2021-02-02
2021-02-03
2021-02-04
2021-02-05
2021-02-06
2021-02-09
2021-02-10
2021-02-11
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0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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2021-02-12
2021-02-13
2021-02-16
2021-02-18
2021-02-19
2021-02-20
2021-02-21
2021-02-22
2021-02-24
2021-02-25
2021-02-26
2021-02-27
2021-02-28
2021-03-01
2021-03-02
2021-03-03
2021-03-05
2021-03-08
2021-03-10
2021-03-11
2021-03-12
2021-03-13
2021-03-14
2021-03-16
2021-03-17
2021-03-18
2021-03-19
2021-03-20
2021-03-21
2021-03-24
2021-03-25
2021-03-26
2021-03-27
2021-03-28
2021-03-29
2021-04-01
2021-04-02
2021-04-03
2021-04-04
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0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0.1%
0%
0%
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2021-04-05
2021-04-06
2021-04-07
2021-04-08
2021-04-09
2021-04-10
2021-04-11
2021-04-12
2021-04-14
2021-04-15
2021-04-16
2021-04-19
2021-04-21
2021-04-22
2021-04-23
2021-04-24
2021-04-25
2021-04-26
2021-04-27
2021-04-28
2021-04-30
2021-05-01
2021-05-02
2021-05-03
2021-05-06
2021-05-07
2021-05-10
2021-05-11
2021-05-13
2021-05-14
2021-05-15
2021-05-16
2021-05-20
2021-05-21
2021-05-22
2021-05-24
2021-05-25
2021-05-26
2021-05-27
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0%
0%
0%
0%
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2021-05-28
2021-05-29
2021-05-30
2021-06-03
2021-06-04
2021-06-05
2021-06-06
2021-06-09
2021-06-11
2021-06-13
2021-06-14
2021-06-15
2021-06-16
2021-06-17
2021-06-18
2021-06-19
2021-06-20
2021-06-23
2021-06-24
2021-06-25
2021-06-26
2021-06-27
2021-06-30
2021-07-01
2021-07-02
2021-07-04
2021-07-05
2021-07-06
2021-07-07
2021-07-09
2021-07-10
2021-07-12
2021-07-13
2021-07-14
2021-07-15
2021-07-16
2021-07-19
2021-07-22
2021-07-23

36
18
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0.2%
0.1%
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0%
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0%
0%
0.1%
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0%
0%
0.1%
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0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0.1%
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2021-07-26
2021-07-28
2021-07-29
2021-07-30
2021-08-01
2021-08-02
2021-08-04
2021-08-05
2021-08-06
2021-08-09
2021-08-11
2021-08-12
2021-08-13
2021-08-14
2021-08-17
2021-08-19
2021-08-20
2021-08-21
2021-08-22
2021-08-23
2021-08-24
2021-08-25
2021-08-26
2021-08-27
2021-08-28
2021-08-29
2021-09-01
2021-09-02
2021-09-03
2021-09-04
2021-09-05
2021-09-06
2021-09-08
2021-09-09
2021-09-10
2021-09-11
2021-09-12
2021-09-13
2021-09-14
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2021-09-17
2021-09-18
2021-09-19
2021-09-20
2021-09-21
2021-09-23
2021-09-24
2021-09-25
2021-09-26
2021-09-27
2021-09-30
2021-10-01
2021-10-02
2021-10-06
2021-10-07
2021-10-08
2021-10-09
2021-10-10
2021-10-12
2021-10-13
2021-10-14
2021-10-15
2021-10-17
2021-10-19
2021-10-21
2021-10-22
2021-10-23
2021-10-27
2021-10-29
2021-11-01
2021-11-02
2021-11-03
2021-11-05
2021-11-06
2021-11-07
2021-11-08
2021-11-10
2021-11-12
2021-11-13
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2021-11-15
2021-11-17
2021-11-18
2021-11-19
2021-11-21
2021-11-22
2021-11-25
2021-11-26
2021-11-27
2021-11-29
2021-11-30
2021-12-02
2021-12-03
2021-12-05
2021-12-06
2021-12-08
2021-12-09
2021-12-10
2021-12-11
2021-12-12
2021-12-13
2021-12-15
2021-12-16
2021-12-17
2021-12-18
2021-12-19
2021-12-20
2021-12-21
2021-12-22
2021-12-23
2021-12-24
2021-12-25
2021-12-26
2021-12-27
2021-12-28
2021-12-29
2021-12-30
2021-12-31
2022-01-01
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2022-01-02
2022-01-03
2022-01-05
2022-01-07
2022-01-08
2022-01-10
2022-01-11
2022-01-12
2022-01-14
2022-01-15
2022-01-17
2022-01-19
2022-01-20
2022-01-21
2022-01-22
2022-01-23
2022-01-24
2022-01-26
2022-01-27
2022-01-28
2022-01-29
2022-02-01
2022-02-03
2022-02-04
2022-02-06
2022-02-07
2022-02-08
2022-02-09
2022-02-11
2022-02-13
2022-02-14
2022-02-16
2022-02-18
2022-02-19
2022-02-21
2022-02-22
2022-02-23
2022-02-24
2022-02-25
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2022-02-26
2022-03-06
2022-12-14
9999999999

Q422ENDDATE: End date of trip

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 10  Range:-  Format: character

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category

2020-11-12
2020-11-14
2020-11-21
2020-11-22
2020-11-30
2020-12-04
2020-12-06
2020-12-08
2020-12-13
2020-12-16
2020-12-20
2020-12-21
2020-12-22
2020-12-24
2020-12-25
2020-12-26
2020-12-27
2020-12-28
2020-12-29
2020-12-30
2020-12-31
2021-01-01
2021-01-02

29944

Cases

=N R

11
10

13

© =B O 00 W o

South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021

0%
0%
0%
91.8%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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2021-01-03
2021-01-04
2021-01-05
2021-01-06
2021-01-07
2021-01-08
2021-01-09
2021-01-10
2021-01-11
2021-01-12
2021-01-14
2021-01-15
2021-01-16
2021-01-17
2021-01-18
2021-01-21
2021-01-22
2021-01-24
2021-01-25
2021-01-26
2021-01-27
2021-01-28
2021-01-29
2021-01-30
2021-01-31
2021-02-06
2021-02-07
2021-02-08
2021-02-11
2021-02-13
2021-02-14
2021-02-15
2021-02-16
2021-02-18
2021-02-19
2021-02-21
2021-02-22
2021-02-23
2021-02-24
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2021-02-25
2021-02-26
2021-02-27
2021-02-28
2021-03-01
2021-03-02
2021-03-07
2021-03-08
2021-03-09
2021-03-10
2021-03-13
2021-03-14
2021-03-15
2021-03-16
2021-03-17
2021-03-18
2021-03-19
2021-03-20
2021-03-21
2021-03-22
2021-03-23
2021-03-26
2021-03-27
2021-03-28
2021-03-29
2021-03-31
2021-04-03
2021-04-04
2021-04-05
2021-04-06
2021-04-08
2021-04-10
2021-04-11
2021-04-12
2021-04-13
2021-04-14
2021-04-15
2021-04-16
2021-04-17
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2021-04-18
2021-04-19
2021-04-20
2021-04-21
2021-04-22
2021-04-23
2021-04-25
2021-04-26
2021-04-27
2021-04-28
2021-04-29
2021-04-30
2021-05-02
2021-05-07
2021-05-08
2021-05-09
2021-05-10
2021-05-12
2021-05-13
2021-05-14
2021-05-15
2021-05-16
2021-05-17
2021-05-19
2021-05-20
2021-05-21
2021-05-22
2021-05-23
2021-05-26
2021-05-28
2021-05-29
2021-05-30
2021-05-31
2021-06-06
2021-06-07
2021-06-08
2021-06-09
2021-06-10
2021-06-11
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2021-06-13
2021-06-14
2021-06-15
2021-06-19
2021-06-20
2021-06-21
2021-06-23
2021-06-24
2021-06-25
2021-06-26
2021-06-27
2021-06-28
2021-06-29
2021-06-30
2021-07-01
2021-07-04
2021-07-05
2021-07-06
2021-07-07
2021-07-10
2021-07-11
2021-07-12
2021-07-13
2021-07-14
2021-07-15
2021-07-16
2021-07-17
2021-07-18
2021-07-19
2021-07-21
2021-07-22
2021-07-24
2021-07-25
2021-07-26
2021-07-27
2021-07-29
2021-07-30
2021-07-31
2021-08-01

18
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0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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2021-08-03
2021-08-04
2021-08-07
2021-08-08
2021-08-09
2021-08-10
2021-08-13
2021-08-14
2021-08-15
2021-08-16
2021-08-18
2021-08-19
2021-08-21
2021-08-22
2021-08-23
2021-08-24
2021-08-26
2021-08-27
2021-08-29
2021-08-30
2021-08-31
2021-09-04
2021-09-05
2021-09-06
2021-09-07
2021-09-09
2021-09-10
2021-09-11
2021-09-12
2021-09-13
2021-09-15
2021-09-16
2021-09-17
2021-09-18
2021-09-19
2021-09-20
2021-09-22
2021-09-23
2021-09-25

18
12
12

15
18
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0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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2021-09-26
2021-09-27
2021-09-28
2021-09-29
2021-09-30
2021-10-02
2021-10-03
2021-10-05
2021-10-08
2021-10-09
2021-10-10
2021-10-11
2021-10-12
2021-10-13
2021-10-15
2021-10-16
2021-10-17
2021-10-18
2021-10-19
2021-10-20
2021-10-21
2021-10-24
2021-10-25
2021-10-27
2021-10-28
2021-10-30
2021-10-31
2021-11-02
2021-11-03
2021-11-07
2021-11-08
2021-11-09
2021-11-11
2021-11-14
2021-11-15
2021-11-16
2021-11-19
2021-11-20
2021-11-21
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0.1%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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2021-11-22
2021-11-23
2021-11-27
2021-11-28
2021-11-29
2021-11-30
2021-12-02
2021-12-03
2021-12-05
2021-12-07
2021-12-10
2021-12-11
2021-12-12
2021-12-13
2021-12-14
2021-12-15
2021-12-16
2021-12-17
2021-12-18
2021-12-19
2021-12-20
2021-12-21
2021-12-22
2021-12-23
2021-12-24
2021-12-25
2021-12-26
2021-12-27
2021-12-28
2021-12-29
2021-12-30
2021-12-31
2022-01-01
2022-01-02
2022-01-03
2022-01-04
2022-01-05
2022-01-06
2022-01-07

13

18
25
14
18
17
52

15

15
11

12
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0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0.1%
0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

96



2022-01-08
2022-01-09
2022-01-10
2022-01-11
2022-01-12
2022-01-13
2022-01-14
2022-01-15
2022-01-16
2022-01-17
2022-01-18
2022-01-19
2022-01-21
2022-01-22
2022-01-23
2022-01-24
2022-01-25
2022-01-27
2022-01-28
2022-01-29
2022-01-30
2022-01-31
2022-02-06
2022-02-07
2022-02-08
2022-02-11
2022-02-13
2022-02-14
2022-02-16
2022-02-17
2022-02-18
2022-02-20
2022-02-21
2022-02-22
2022-02-25
2022-02-26
2022-02-27
2022-02-28
2022-03-12

15
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0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0.1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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2022-12-19
9999999999

Q43PROV: Province of destination
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 18  Range: 1-99

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 1. Western Cape
2 2. Eastern Cape
3 3. Northern Cape
4 4. Free State
5 5. KwaZulu-Natal
6 6. North West
7 7. Gauteng
8 8. Mpumalanga
9 9. Limpopo
88 88. Not applicable
99 99. Unspecified

Q44DISTRICT: District of destination
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 51  Range: 11 - 999

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category

11 11. City of Cape Town Metropolitan Municipality
12 12. West Coast District Municipality
13 13. Cape Winelands Municipality

South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021

3 0%
29944 91.8%

Format: Numeric

Cases

71 0.2%
79 0.2%
31 0.1%
40 0.1%
77 0.2%
46 0.1%
74 0.2%
40 0.1%
93 0.3%
0 0%
32078 98.3%

Format: Numeric

Cases

96 0.3%
70 0.2%
29 0.1%
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14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

14,
15.
16.
17.

18

19.
20.
21.
22,
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49,
50.
51.
52.

Overberg District Municipality
Garden Route District Municipality
Central Karoo District Municipality

Do not know

. Sarah Baartman District Municipality

Amatole District Municipality

Chris Hani District Municipality

Joe Gqgabi District Municipality

OR Tambo District Municipality
Alfred Nzo District Municipality
Nelson Mandela Bay Metropolitan
Buffalo City Metropolitan Municipality
Do not know

John Taolo Gaetsewe District Municipality
Namakwa District Municipality
Pixley Ka Seme District Municipality
ZF Mgcawu District Municipality
Frances Baard District Municipality
Do not know

Xhariep District Municipality
Mangaung Metropolitan Municipality
Lejweleputswa District Municipality
Thabo Mofutsanyane District Municipality
Fezile Dabi District Municipality

Do not know

Ugu District Municipality
uMgungundlovu District Municipality
uThukela District Municipality
uMzinyathi District Municipality
Amajuba District Municipality
Zululand District Municipality
uMkhanyakude District Municipality
uThungulu District Municipality
iLembe District Municipality

Harry Gwala District Municipality
Ethekwini Metropolitan Municipality
Do not know

Bojanala District Municipality

Ngaka Modiri Molema District Municipality
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37 0.1%
62 0.2%
16 0%
10 0%
29 0.1%
55 0.2%
59 0.2%
13 0%
68 0.2%
29 0.1%
38 0.1%
63 0.2%
49 0.2%
53 0.2%
7 0%
15 0%
20 0.1%
54 0.2%
1 0%
10 0%
52 0.2%
21 0.1%
37 0.1%
19 0.1%
11 0%
31 0.1%
20 0.1%
13 0%
17 0.1%
11 0%
48 0.1%
38 0.1%
28 0.1%
15 0%
8 0%
122 0.4%
19 0.1%
89 0.3%
34 0.1%

99



53 53. Dr Ruth Segomotsi Mompati District Municipality
54 54. Dr Kenneth Kaunda District Municipality
55 55. Do not know

56 56. Sedibeng District

57 57. West Rand District Municipality

58 58. Ekurhuleni Metropolitan Municipality

59 59. City of Johannesburg Metropolitan Municipality
60 60. City of Tshwane Metropolitan Municipality
61 61. Do not know

62 62. Gert Sibande District Municipality

63 63. Nkangala District Municipality

64 64. Ehlanzeni District Municipality

65 65. Do not know

66 66. Mopani District Municipality

67 67. Vhembe District Municipality

68 68. Capricorn District Municipality

69 69. Waterberg District Municipality

70 70. Greater Sekhukhune District Municipality
71 71. Do not know

888 888. Not applicable

999 999. Unspecified

Q45APLACE: Place name

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1

Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 73 Maximum: 9999999
2624420.668

Type: Continuous ~ Decimal: 0  Width: 10  Range: 73 - 9999999

Q46MAINP: Main purpose of trip

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1

Overview
Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 36 Range: 1-99

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Format: Numeric

Mean: 9253726.98

South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021

50 0.2%
28 0.1%
28 0.1%
17 0.1%
4 0%
41 0.1%
122 0.4%
138 0.4%
25 0.1%
44 0.1%
57 0.2%
110 0.3%
34 0.1%
66 0.2%
87 0.3%
104 0.3%
61 0.2%
85 0.3%
56 0.2%
43 0.1%
29913 91.7%

Standard deviation:

Format: Numeric
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Value Category Cases

1 1. Holiday/leisure and recreation 396 1.2%
2 2. Shopping &€" personal 14 0%
3 3. Sporting a€“ spectator 7 0%
4 4. Visiting friends and/or relatives 1540 4.7%
5 5. Business and professional 115 0.4%
6 6. Education and training 10 0%
7 7. Medical 50 0.2%
8 8. Religious 56 0.2%
9 9. Funeral 341 1%
10 10. Other 149 0.5%
88 88. Not applicable 43 0.1%
99 99. Unspecified 29908 91.7%

Q47TRANSP: Main transport to reach the destination
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 29  Range: 1-99  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 1. My own car/van/bakkie 932 2.9%
2 2. Someone's car/van/bakkie 379 1.2%
3 3. Rental car 21 0.1%
4 4. Minibus taxi 1082 3.3%
5 5. Metered taxi 1 0%
6 6. App-based cabs (e.g. Uber) 3 0%

7 7. Commercial bus 131 0.4%
8 8. Tour bus 20 0.1%
9 9. On foot or bicycle 1 0%
10 10. Motorcycle 0 0%
11 11. Truck or lorry 3 0%
12 12. Train 0 0%
13 13. Aircraft 65 0.2%
14 14. Other 40 0.1%
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88 88. Not applicable 43 0.1%
99 99. Unspecified 29908 91.7%

Q48TRANSP: Transport used to return
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 29  Range:1-99  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 1. My own car/van/bakkie 743 2.3%
2 2. Someone's car/van/bakkie 275 0.8%
3 3. Rental car 17 0.1%
4 4. Minibus taxi 894 2.7%
5 5. Metered taxi 5 0%
6 6. App-based cabs (e.g. Uber) 3 0%
7 7. Commercial bus 93 0.3%
8 8. Tour bus 19 0.1%
9 9. On foot or bicycle 3 0%
10 10. Motorcycle 0 0%
11 11. Truck or lorry 0 0%
12 12. Train 0 0%
13 13. Aircraft 45 0.1%
14 14. Other 27 0.1%
88 88. Not applicable 43 0.1%
99 99. Unspecified 30462 93.4%

Q49F0O0DC: Food for the trip
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99999  Mean: 93487.104  Standard deviation: 24632.051
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 132 Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric
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Q49TRAVINC: Travel insurance
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0  Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99999  Mean: 93477.351  Standard deviation: 24668.732
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric

Q49FINC: Other financial services
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99999  Mean: 93477.517  Standard deviation: 24668.117
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric

Q49VEHC: Servicing the vehicle
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99999 Mean: 93490.354  Standard deviation: 24619.974
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric

Q49SECUC: Hiring security
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 9999 Mean: 9346.946  Standard deviation: 2466.459
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 8 Range: 0-9999  Format: Numeric

Q49SHOPC: Shopping
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 999999 Mean: 934794.179 Standard deviation: 246643.158

Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 6 Range: 0-999999  Format: Numeric

Q49MEDIC: Medical supplies/ inoculations
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99999  Mean: 93477.529  Standard deviation: 24668.059
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 6 Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric
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Q490THRC: Other items before the trip
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99999  Mean: 93478.813  Standard deviation: 24663.269
Type: Continuous ~ Decimal: 0  Width: 14  Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric

Q49TOTC: Total spent before the trip
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 999999  Mean: 934819.352  Standard deviation: 246547.9
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 14  Range: 0-999999  Format: Numeric

Q410TRANSC: Transport
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99999  Mean: 93542.773  Standard deviation: 24458.838
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric

Q410ACCOMC: Accommodation
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99999  Mean: 98732.553  Standard deviation: 11165.504
Type: Continuous ~ Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric

Q410FOODC: Food and beverages
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99999  Mean: 93518.836  Standard deviation: 24549.274
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric

Q410RECREC: Recreation and entertainment

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
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Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99999  Mean: 93497.764  Standard deviation: 24628.659
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric

Q410MEDIC: Medical expenses

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99999  Mean: 93498.167  Standard deviation: 24627.445
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric

Q410SHOPC: Shopping - Personal
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 999999 Mean: 934993.929 Standard deviation: 246258.631

Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 0-999999  Format: Numeric

Q410SHOPBC: Shopping - Business

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99999  Mean: 93497.186  Standard deviation: 24630.918
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric

Q4100THRC: Other Items

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99999  Mean: 93501.381  Standard deviation: 24615.535
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric

Q410TOTC: Total spent while on the trip

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 999999 Mean: 935094.751 Standard deviation: 245876.783

Type: Continuous ~ Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 0-999999  Format: Numeric
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Q411PACKTYPE: Package items
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 132  Range:1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 1. Fully inclusive package (i.e. transport, accommodation, shopping, coach tours, food and 26 0.1%

beverages)

2 2. Full package (i.e. transport, accommodation, car hire, food and beverages) 32 0.1%
3 3. Package (i.e. transport, accommodation and car hire but not food) 10 0%
4 4. No package/independent arrangement (e.g. transport etc. were each booked separately) 2056 6.3%
8 8. Not applicable 43 0.1%
9 9. Unspecified 30462 93.4%

Q412COST: Package costs
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 999999  Mean: 997927.219  Standard deviation: 45337.393
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 19  Range: 0-999999  Format: Numeric

Q413BEDNIGHT: Paid bed nights
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99  Mean: 97.339  Standard deviation: 12.652
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18  Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q414UNPAIDBED: Unpaid bed nights
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99  Mean: 97.434  Standard deviation: 11.961
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18  Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric
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Q415HOT: Hotel
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 98.939  Standard deviation: 2.386
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q415GUES: Guest House/ Guest Farm
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 98.944  Standard deviation: 2.252
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q415BB: Bed and Breakfast
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99 Mean: 98.942 Standard deviation: 2.331
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

Q415L0D: Lodge
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 2 Maximum: 99 Mean: 98.992 Standard deviation: 0.746
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 2-99  Format: Numeric

Q415SELF: Self-catering establishment
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 2 Maximum: 99 Mean: 98.936  Standard deviation: 2.375
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range:2-99  Format: Numeric

Q415REL: Stayed with friends and relatives
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99 Mean: 97.794  Standard deviation: 10.468
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric
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Q415CAMP: Campsite
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0  Minimum: 2  Maximum: 99  Mean: 98.958  Standard deviation: 1.925
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range:2-99  Format: Numeric

Q415HOSP: Hospital
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum:1  Maximum: 99  Mean: 98.995  Standard deviation: 0.566
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 1-99  Format: Numeric

Q415HALLS: Halls
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 1  Maximum: 99  Mean: 98.992  Standard deviation: 0.784
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 1-99  Format: Numeric

Q415HOL: Holiday Home/ Second Home
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 2 Maximum: 99  Mean: 98.94  Standard deviation: 2.203
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range:2-99  Format: Numeric

Q4150TH: Other accommodation
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 1 Maximum: 99 Mean: 98.965 Standard deviation: 1.772
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range: 1-99  Format: Numeric

Q415TOTAL: Total

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
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Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 1  Maximum: 999  Mean: 934.234  Standard deviation: 245.079
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 19  Range: 1-999  Format: Numeric

Q416TOTAL: People who went on a trip
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 1  Maximum: 999  Mean: 933.989  Standard deviation: 246.009
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 16  Range: 1-999  Format: Numeric

Q417HH: Household member travelled withHousehold member travelled with
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum:1  Maximum: 99  Mean: 97.356  Standard deviation: 12.534
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 15 Range: 1-99  Format: Numeric

Q418ACTIVITIES_1: Adventure e.g. bungee jumping, scuba diving, white water rafting, hiking
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17 Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 0. No 2078 6.4%
1 1. Yes 52 0.2%
8 8. Not applicable 0 0%
9 9. Unspecified 30499 93.5%

Q418ACTIVITIES_2: Beach e.g. surfing, sunbathing, and swimming
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17  Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric
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Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 0. No 1976 6.1%
1 1. Yes 154 0.5%
8 8. Not applicable 0 0%
9 9. Unspecified 30499 93.5%

Q418ACTIVITIES_3: Business e.g. conference, convention, visiting, clients
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17  Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 0. No 2095 6.4%
1 1. Yes 35 0.1%
8 8. Not applicable 0 0%
9 9. Unspecified 30499 93.5%

Q418ACTIVITIES_4: Cultural historical and heritage e.g. cultural village, museums, art
gallery, to

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17 Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 0. No 2049 6.3%
1 1. Yes 81 0.2%
8 8. Not applicable 0 0%
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9 9. Unspecified 30499 93.5%

Q418ACTIVITIES_5: Education/training/studying
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17 Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

0 0. No 2127 6.5%
1 1. Yes 3 0%

8 8. Not applicable 0 0%

9 9. Unspecified 30499 93.5%

Q418ACTIVITIES_6: Health e.g. hydro, spa, beauty centre, health farms
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32586  Invalid: 43
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17  Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 0. No 2095 6.4%
1 1. Yes 29 0.1%
8 8. Not applicable 0 0%
9 9. Unspecified 30462 93.4%
Sysmiss 43

Q418ACTIVITIES_7: Hunting
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32586 Invalid: 43
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Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17  Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 0. No 2124
1 1. Yes 0
8 8. Not applicable 0
9 9. Unspecified 30462
Sysmiss 43

Q418ACTIVITIES_8: Medical e.g. treatment in a clinic/hospital
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17  Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 0. No 2114
1 1. Yes 16
8 8. Not applicable 0
9 9. Unspecified 30499

Q418ACTIVITIES_9: Nightlife e.g. discos, nightclubs
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete Decimal: 0  Width: 17 Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 0. No 2062
1 1. Yes 68

South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021

6.5%
0%
0%
93.4%

6.5%
0%
0%
93.5%

6.3%
0.2%
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8 8. Not applicable 0

9 9. Unspecified 30499

Q418ACTIVITIES_10: Eating out e.g. restaurants and bars

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1

Overview
Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17  Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric
Questions and instructions
CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 0. No 1543
1 1. Yes 587
8 8. Not applicable 0
9 9. Unspecified 30499

South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021

0%
93.5%

4.7%
1.8%
0%
93.5%

Q418ACTIVITIES_11: Entertainment (e.g. theatre, concerts, shows, cinema)

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1

Overview
Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17 Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric
Questions and instructions
CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 0. No 2098
1 1. Yes 32
8 8. Not applicable 0
9 9. Unspecified 30499

6.4%
0.1%
0%
93.5%

Q418ACTIVITIES_12: Shopping e.g. malls, flea/craft markets (includes browsing and

purchasing)

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
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Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17 Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

0 0. No 1487 4.6%
1 1. Yes 643 2%

8 8. Not applicable 0 0%

9 9. Unspecified 30499 93.5%

Q418ACTIVITIES_13: Socializing e.g. spending time with people indoors or outdoors (e.g.
picnics, ba

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17 Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 0. No 1733 5.3%
1 1. Yes 397 1.2%
8 8. Not applicable 0 0%
9 9. Unspecified 30499 93.5%

Q418ACTIVITIES_14: Sporting - attended a sporting event as a spectator

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17 Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases
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0 0. No 2125
1 1. Yes 5

8 8. Not applicable 0

9 9. Unspecified 30499

Q418ACTIVITIES_15: Sporting - competed in a sporting event
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17  Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 0. No 2119
1 1. Yes 11
8 8. Not applicable 0
9 9. Unspecified 30499

Q418ACTIVITIES_16: Theme parks e.g. aquariums, amusement parks
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17 Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
0 0. No 2090
1 1. Yes 40
8 8. Not applicable 0
9 9. Unspecified 30499

Q418ACTIVITIES_17: Trading e.g. bought goods from suppliers or sold goods to customers

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1

6.5%
0%
0%
93.5%

6.5%
0%
0%
93.5%

6.4%
0.1%
0%
93.5%
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Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17 Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

0 0. No 2126 6.5%
1 1. Yes 4 0%

8 8. Not applicable 0 0%

9 9. Unspecified 30499 93.5%

Q418ACTIVITIES_18: Visited a Casino
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17  Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

0 0. No 2118 6.5%
1 1. Yes 12 0%

8 8. Not applicable 0 0%

9 9. Unspecified 30499 93.5%

Q418ACTIVITIES_19: Visiting natural attractions e.g. scenic drives, parks, dams, rivers,
mountains

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17 Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases
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0 0. No

1 1. Yes

8 8. Not applicable
9 9. Unspecified

2057
73

30499
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6.3%
0.2%
0%
93.5%

Q418ACTIVITIES_20: Wildlife e.g. game viewing in a nature reserve, whale watching

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1

Overview
Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category

0 0. No

1 1. Yes

8 8. Not applicable
9 9. Unspecified

Q418ACTIVITIES_21: Religious

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1

Overview
Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Width: 17

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category

0 0. No

1 1. Yes

8 8. Not applicable
9 9. Unspecified

Q418ACTIVITIES_22: Other

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1

Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Cases
2084
46

30499

Range: 0-9  Format: Numeric

Cases
2044
86

30499

6.4%
0.1%
0%
93.5%

6.3%
0.3%
0%
93.5%
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Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0

Ty

pe: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 17  Range: 0-9

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category

0 0. No

1 1. Yes

8 8. Not applicable
9 9. Unspecified

Q419ATTRA: Attractions or landmarks visited

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1

Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 2 Maximum: 999

Ty
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Format: Numeric

Cases
2103
27

30499

Mean: 940.558 Standard deviation: 221.641

pe: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 8 Range: 2-999  Format: Numeric

Q5VALU: Value for money accommodation

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1

Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0

Ty

pe: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 20 Range:1-9

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category

1 1. Very satisfied

2 2. Satisfied

3 3. Dissatisfied

4 4. Very dissatisfied
8 8. Not applicable

9 9. Unspecified

Q5QUAL: Quality of accommodation

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1

Format: Numeric

Cases
58
60

439
32068

6.4%
0.1%
0%
93.5%

0.2%
0.2%
0%
0%
1.3%
98.3%
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Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 20 Range:1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 1. Very satisfied 71 0.2%
2 2. Satisfied 85 0.3%
3 3. Dissatisfied 3 0%
4 4. Very dissatisfied 1 0%
8 8. Not applicable 401 1.2%
9 9. Unspecified 32068 98.3%

Q5SERYV: Service levels of accommodation
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 20 Range: 1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 1. Very satisfied 47 0.1%
2 2. Satisfied 50 0.2%
3 3. Dissatisfied 6 0%

4 4. Very dissatisfied 0 0%

8 8. Not applicable 458 1.4%
9 9. Unspecified 32068 98.3%

Q5INFO: Tourist information when planning your trip
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 20 Range:1-9  Format: Numeric
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Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases
1 1. Very satisfied 14

2 2. Satisfied 24

3 3. Dissatisfied 0

4 4. Very dissatisfied 0

8 8. Not applicable 523

9 9. Unspecified 32068

Q5GUID: Tour Guides
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 20 Range: 1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases
1 1. Very satisfied 4

2 2. Satisfied 6

3 3. Dissatisfied 0

4 4. Very dissatisfied 0

8 8. Not applicable 551

9 9. Unspecified 32068

Q5DEST: Tourist information at destination
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 20 Range:1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

0%
0.1%
0%
0%
1.6%
98.3%

0%
0%
0%
0%
1.7%
98.3%
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1 1. Very satisfied

2. Satisfied

3. Dissatisfied

4. Very dissatisfied

8. Not applicable

© oo ~ W N

9. Unspecified

Q50FFI: Information centre/tourism offices

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Width: 20

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category

1 1. Very satisfied

2 2. Satisfied

3 3. Dissatisfied

4 4. Very dissatisfied
8 8. Not applicable
9 9. Unspecified

Q5ATTR: Value for money at tourist attraction

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 20

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 1. Very satisfied
2 2. Satisfied
3 3. Dissatisfied
4 4. Very dissatisfied

Range:1-9  Format: Numeric

Range:1-9  Format: Numeric

South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021

10
25

526
32068

Cases

13

540
32068

Cases
24
32

0%
0.1%
0%
0%
1.6%
98.3%

0%
0%
0%
0%
1.7%
98.3%

0.1%
0.1%
0%
0%
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8 8. Not applicable 502 1.5%
9 9. Unspecified 32068 98.3%

Q5SITE: Cultural, historical and heritage sites and activities
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 20 Range:1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 1. Very satisfied 137 0.4%
2 2. Satisfied 184 0.6%
3 3. Dissatisfied 5 0%

4 4. Very dissatisfied 5 0%

8 8. Not applicable 2360 7.2%
9 9. Unspecified 29938 91.8%

Q5NATU: Natural attractions such as beaches, mountains, scenery etc
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete Decimal: 0  Width: 20 Range: 1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 1. Very satisfied 39 0.1%
2 2. Satisfied 68 0.2%
3 3. Dissatisfied 2 0%
4 4. Very dissatisfied 4 0%
8 8. Not applicable 448 1.4%
9 9. Unspecified 32068 98.3%
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Q5HINF: Road infrastructure
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 20 Range:1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases
1 1. Very satisfied 81

2 2. Satisfied 247

3 3. Dissatisfied 68

4 4. Very dissatisfied 28

8 8. Not applicable 137

9 9. Unspecified 32068

Q5LTRANS: Local public transport
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 20 Range: 1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases
1 1. Very satisfied 42

2 2. Satisfied 171

3 3. Dissatisfied 12

4 4. Very dissatisfied 5

8 8. Not applicable 331

9 9. Unspecified 32068

Q5CARH: Car hire facilities
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0

0.2%
0.8%
0.2%
0.1%
0.4%
98.3%

0.1%
0.5%
0%
0%
1%
98.3%
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Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 20 Range:1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases
1 1. Very satisfied 2

2 2. Satisfied 14

3 3. Dissatisfied 0

4 4. Very dissatisfied 0

8 8. Not applicable 545

9 9. Unspecified 32068

Q5KFLIG: Domestic flights
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 20 Range:1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 1. Very satisfied 3
2 2. Satisfied 11
3 3. Dissatisfied 0
4 4. Very dissatisfied 0
8 8. Not applicable 547
9 9. Unspecified 32068

Q5LREST: Service levels at restaurants

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 20 Range: 1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

0%
0%
0%
0%
1.7%
98.3%

0%
0%
0%
0%
1.7%
98.3%
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Value Category Cases

1 1. Very satisfied 55 0.2%
2 2. Satisfied 167 0.5%
3 3. Dissatisfied 4 0%

4 4. Very dissatisfied 0 0%

8 8. Not applicable 335 1%

9 9. Unspecified 32068 98.3%

Q5MAFFO: Overall affordability of the trip
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 20 Range:1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 1. Very satisfied 120 0.4%
2 2. Satisfied 271 0.8%
3 3. Dissatisfied 18 0.1%
4 4. Very dissatisfied 9 0%
8 8. Not applicable 143 0.4%
9 9. Unspecified 32068 98.3%

Q5NSATI: Overall satisfaction with the trip
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete Decimal: 0  Width: 20 Range: 1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 1. Very satisfied 155 0.5%
2 2. Satisfied 264 0.8%
3 3. Dissatisfied 5 0%
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4 4. Very dissatisfied 1
8 8. Not applicable 18
9 9. Unspecified 32186

Q5PCHILD: Child care facilities
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete Decimal: 0  Width: 20 Range: 1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases
1 1. Very satisfied 18

2 2. Satisfied 32

3 3. Dissatisfied 0

4 4. Very dissatisfied 0

8 8. Not applicable 511

9 9. Unspecified 32068

Q5QDISA: Facilities for the disabled

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 20 Range:1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases
1 1. Very satisfied 23

2 2. Satisfied 62

3 3. Dissatisfied 1

4 4. Very dissatisfied 0

8 8. Not applicable 475

9 9. Unspecified 32068

0%
0.1%
98.6%

0.1%
0.1%
0%
0%
1.6%
98.3%

0.1%
0.2%
0%
0%
1.5%
98.3%
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Q50TOUR: Tourism related infrastructure, eg tourist attraction
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 20 Range:1-9  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 1. Very satisfied 71 0.2%
2 2. Satisfied 258 0.8%
3 3. Dissatisfied 13 0%
4 4. Very dissatisfied 2 0%
8 8. Not applicable 217 0.7%
9 9. Unspecified 32068 98.3%

SURVEYMONTH: Survey month (quater, month, year)
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 9  Range:-  Format: character

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1/01/2022 4245 13%
1/02/2019 812 2.5%
1/02/2022 3242 9.9%
1/03/2019 1626 5%
1/03/2022 1728 5.3%
2/04/2019 2412 7.4%
2/05/2019 2403 7.4%
2/06/2019 2484 7.6%
3/07/2019 2388 7.3%
3/08/2019 2499 7.7%
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3/09/2019 2280 7%

4/10/2019 2460 7.5%
4/11/2019 2235 6.8%
4/12/2019 1815 5.6%

VERIFIEDAGE: Verified age
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0  Minimum: 10  Maximum: 113  Mean: 50.446  Standard deviation: 15.244
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 8  Range: 10-113  Format: Numeric

AGE_GRP1: Age Group 1
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 15 Range:2-7  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

2 2.10-19 years 193 0.6%
3 3. 20-29 Years 2506 7.7%
4 4. 30-39 years 6012 18.4%
5 5. 40-49 years 7306 22.4%
6 6. 50-64 years 10471 32.1%
7 7. 65+ years 6141 18.8%

AGE_GRP2: Age group 2
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 14  Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
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Value Category Cases
1 1. 00-14 years 24

2 2.15-34 Years 5261
3 3. 35-64 years 21203
4 4. 65+ years 6141

PERSON_ID: Person ID
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 20 Range:-  Format: character

Q422_MONTH: Month of recent trip
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 18 Range:1-99  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 1. January 340
2 2. February 197
3 3. March 210
4 4. April 243
5 5. May 221
6 6. June 177
7 7. July 180
8 8. August 261
9 9. September 219
10 10. October 141
11 11. November 147
12 12. December 349
99 99. Unspecified 29944

0.1%
16.1%
65%
18.8%

1%
0.6%
0.6%
0.7%
0.7%
0.5%
0.6%
0.8%
0.7%
0.4%
0.5%
1.1%
91.8%
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OVERNIGHT_TRIPS: Total number of overnighttrips
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99  Mean: 88.109  Standard deviation: 26.437
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 15 Range: 0-99  Format: Numeric

ACCOMMODATION: Accommodation
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99999  Mean: 65274.662  Standard deviation: 47601.315
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 8 Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric

FOOD: Food and beverages
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99999 Mean: 65282.577 Standard deviation: 47590.47
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 5 Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric

TRANSPORT: Domestic transport
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 99999 Mean: 65293.589  Standard deviation: 47575.478
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 5 Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric

RECANDCULT: Recreation and Culture

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 9999 Mean: 6526.997 Standard deviation: 4759.562
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 5 Range: 0-9999  Format: Numeric

SHOPPING: Shopping

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1

Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 999999 Mean: 652692.658 Standard deviation: 476097.625

Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 6  Range: 0-999999  Format: Numeric
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OTHER: Other
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 99999  Mean: 65269.771  Standard deviation: 47607.873
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 6 Range: 0-99999  Format: Numeric

TOTAL: Total
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 999999 Mean: 652748.433 Standard deviation: 476021.385

Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 6 Range: 0-999999  Format: Numeric

EA_GTYPE_CODE: Ea_type
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 14  Range: 1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 1. Urban 19760 60.6%
2 2. Traditional 11707 35.9%
3 3. Farms 1162 3.6%

MUNICIPALITY_CODE: Municipality code
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 160  Maximum: 987  Mean: 609.459  Standard deviation: 254.049
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 3 Range: 160 -987  Format: Numeric

MUNICIPALITY_NAME: Municipality name

Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
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Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Width: 22 Range:-  Format: character

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

IKheis 6 0%
//Khara Hais 164 0.5%
Abaqulusi 42 0.1%
Aganang 39 0.1%
Albert Luthuli 104 0.3%
Amahlathi 156 0.5%
Ba-Phalaborwa 202 0.6%
Baviaans 11 0%
Beaufort West 9 0%
Bela-Bela 81 0.2%
Bergrivier 41 0.1%
Bitou 23 0.1%
Blouberg 131 0.4%
Blue Crane Route 15 0%
Breede Valley 52 0.2%
Buffalo City 578 1.8%
Bushbuckridge 586 1.8%
Camdeboo 24 0.1%
Cape Agulhas 6 0%
Cederberg 9 0%
City of Cape Town 1889 5.8%
City of Johannesburg 1986 6.1%
City of Matlosana 239 0.7%
City of Tshwane 1657 5.1%
Dannhauser 75 0.2%
Dihlabeng 81 0.2%
Dikgatlong 59 0.2%
Dipaleseng 68 0.2%
Ditsobotla 40 0.1%
Dr JS Moroka 219 0.7%
Drakenstein 148 0.5%
Ekurhuleni 2511 7.7%
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Elias Motsoaledi
Elundini
Emadlangeni
Emakhazeni
Emalahleni

Emfuleni

Emnambithi/Ladysmith

Emthanjeni
Endumeni
Engcobo
Ephraim Mogale
Ezingoleni
Fetakgomo
Ga-Segonyana
Gamagara
Gariep

George

Govan Mbeki
Great Kei
Greater Giyani
Greater Kokstad
Greater Letaba
Greater Taung
Greater Tubatse
Greater Tzaneen
Hantam
Hessequa
Hibiscus Coast
Hlabisa

Ikwezi
Imbabazane
Impendle
Indaka

Ingwe

Inkwanca
Intsika Yethu
Inxuba Yethemba
Joe Morolong

Jozini

82
193
31

283
403
196
31
30
64
71
21
78
158
27
54
61
99
12
150
62
95
178
258
281
12
58
94
16

63

51
38
16
123
36
177
99
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0.3%
0.6%
0.1%
0%

0.9%
1.2%
0.6%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.5%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0%

0.5%
0.2%
0.3%
0.5%
0.8%
0.9%
0%

0.2%
0.3%
0%

0%

0.2%
0%

0.2%
0.1%
0%

0.4%
0.1%
0.5%
0.3%
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Kagisano/Molopo
Kai !Garib
Kannaland
Kareeberg

Karoo Hoogland
Kgatelopele
Kgetlengrivier

Khai-Ma

King Sabata Dalindyebo

Knysna
Kopanong
Kou-Kamma
Kouga

Kwa Sani
KwaDukuza
Langeberg
Lekwa
Lekwa-Teemane
Lepele-Nkumpi
Lephalale
Lesedi
Letsemeng
Lukaniji
Madibeng
Mafikeng
Mafube
Magareng
Makana
Makhado
Makhuduthamaga
Maletswai
Maluti a Phofung
Mamusa
Mandeni
Mangaung
Mantsopa
Maphumulo
Maquassi Hills

Maruleng

110
41
24

26

29
262
39
20

24
10
225
51
103
26
142
171
121
16
98
295
159
55
33
56
456
192
45
320
45
80
533
18
105
47
93
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0.3%
0.1%
0.1%
0%

0%

0.1%
0%

0.1%
0.8%
0.1%
0.1%
0%

0.1%
0%

0.7%
0.2%
0.3%
0.1%
0.4%
0.5%
0.4%
0%

0.3%
0.9%
0.5%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
1.4%
0.6%
0.1%
1%

0.1%
0.2%
1.6%
0.1%
0.3%
0.1%
0.3%
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Masilonyana
Matatiele
Matjhabeng
Matzikama
Mbhashe
Mbizana
Mbombela
Merafong City
Metsimaholo
Mfolozi
Mhlontlo
Midvaal
Mkhambathini
Mkhondo
Mnquma
Modimolle
Mogalakwena
Mogale City
Mohokare
Molemole
Mookgopong
Moghaka
Moretele
Moses Kotane
Mossel Bay
Mpofana
Msinga
Msukaligwa
Mthonjaneni
Mtubatuba
Musina
Mutale

Nala

Naledi

Nama Khoi
Ndlambe

Ndwedwe

Nelson Mandela Bay

Newcastle

42
57
296
16
162
220
442
66
184
28
82
94
18
76
313
25
247
280
30
92
61
50
103
262
57

99
100
24
77
45
77
52
72
62
30
15
800
237

South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021

0.1%
0.2%
0.9%
0%

0.5%
0.7%
1.4%
0.2%
0.6%
0.1%
0.3%
0.3%
0.1%
0.2%
1%

0.1%
0.8%
0.9%
0.1%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.8%
0.2%
0%

0.3%
0.3%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0%

2.5%
0.7%
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Ngqushwa 54 0.2%
Ngquza Hill 233 0.7%
Ngwathe 111 0.3%
Nkandla 40 0.1%
Nketoana 33 0.1%
Nkomazi 242 0.7%
Nkonkobe 60 0.2%
Nongoma 126 0.4%
Nqutu 87 0.3%
Ntabankulu 142 0.4%
Ntambanana 47 0.1%
Nyandeni 193 0.6%
Okhahlamba 99 0.3%
Oudtshoorn 90 0.3%
Overstrand 9 0%

Phokwane 114 0.3%
Phumelela 25 0.1%
Pixley Ka Seme 42 0.1%
Polokwane 383 1.2%
Port St Johns 140 0.4%
Prince Albert 15 0%

Ramotshere Moiloa 60 0.2%
Randfontein 78 0.2%
Ratlou 33 0.1%
Renosterberg 14 0%

Richmond 21 0.1%
Richtersveld 24 0.1%
Rustenburg 448 1.4%
Sakhisizwe 81 0.2%
Saldanha Bay 60 0.2%
Senqu 168 0.5%
Setsoto 71 0.2%
Siyancuma 30 0.1%
Sol Plaatjie 333 1%

Stellenbosch 73 0.2%
Steve Tshwete 109 0.3%
Sundays River Valley 25 0.1%
Swartland 60 0.2%
Swellendam 33 0.1%
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Thaba Chweu 42 0.1%
Thabazimbi 48 0.1%
The Big 5 False Bay 9 0%

The Msunduzi 296 0.9%
Theewaterskloof 26 0.1%
Thembelihle 9 0%

Thembisile 269 0.8%
Thulamela 3717 1.2%
Tlokwe City Council 108 0.3%
Tokologo 15 0%

Tsantsabane 43 0.1%
Tsolwana 30 0.1%
Tswaing 46 0.1%
Tswelopele 4 0%

UPhongolo 84 0.3%
Ubuhlebezwe 36 0.1%
Ubuntu 6 0%

Ulundi 33 0.1%
Umdoni 94 0.3%
Umhlabuyalingana 90 0.3%
Umjindi 56 0.2%
Umsobomvu 10 0%

Umtshezi 33 0.1%
Umvoti 54 0.2%
Umzimkhulu 212 0.6%
Umzimvubu 147 0.5%
Umzumbe 98 0.3%
Ventersdorp 6 0%

Victor Khanye 16 0%

Vulamehlo 50 0.2%
Westonaria 93 0.3%
Witzenberg 63 0.2%
eDumbe 83 0.3%
eThekwini 1547 4.7%
uMhlathuze 221 0.7%
uMlalazi 142 0.4%
uMngeni 23 0.1%
uMshwathi 41 0.1%
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HHOLDSZ: Household size
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum:1  Maximum: 28  Mean: 3.523  Standard deviation: 2.329
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 6 Range: 1-28  Format: Numeric

NIGHTTRIPSBYWEIGHT: nighttripsBYweight
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0  Maximum: 4419.379  Mean: 95.802  Standard deviation: 201.111
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 9  Range: 0 - 4419.3785  Format: Numeric

HHEAD _RAKED ABWGT: Weight
Data file: dts-2021-night-v1
Overview

Valid: 32629  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 0.00101  Maximum: 62.259  Mean: 6.834  Standard deviation: 6.34
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 9 Range: 0.001012 - 62.259046  Format: Numeric
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Download related resources

Other materials

Domestic Tourism Survey, 2021 statistical release

Title Domestic Tourism Survey, 2021 statistical release
Date 2021-01-01
Country South Africa

Language English
Contributor(s) This is the final report from the survey.
Filename dts-2021-release.pdf

[Domestic Tourism Survey 2021 questionnaire]

Title [Domestic Tourism Survey 2021 questionnaire]
Date 2020-01-01
Country South Africa

Language English
Contributor(s) This is the questionnaire for the survey.
Filename g-dts-2021.pdf

Domestic Tourism Survey 2021 metadata

Title Domestic Tourism Survey 2021 metadata
Date 2021-01-01
Country South Africa

Language English

South Africa - Domestic Tourism Survey 2021

Contributor(s) This document provides additional information on the variables and methodology used in the survey.

Filename dts-2021-metadata.pdf
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